CATALOGUE
of

THE KENSINGTON KITTEN AND NEUTER
| | CAT CLUBS’ (incorp.)

K
OPEN TO ALL Under the Rules of the G.C.C.F.
~ to be held at
Porchester Hall, Porchester Road,
Bayswater, W.2
on
WEDNESDAY, JULY 19th, 1950
Presidint : Miss Rachel Ferguson
Vice-President : Captain Michael Joseph
Chairman : Mrs. Sharman -
Committee : Mrs. Chapman, Mrs. Hart, Mrs.
Price, Miss Beckett, Miss Sladen
Mrs. Speirs, Miss Kit Wilson
Hon. Treasurer:  Miss Phillips
Show Managers & Mrs. J. M. Newton
Joint Hon. Secs.: Miss Phillips
Hon. Vet. Surgeon : Mrs. Sheppard, M.R.C.V.S_,
37, Moscow Road, W.2
i o Judges : Mrs. Corke, Mrs. Hart, Mrs.
; Williams, Miss Yorke, Mrs.
R Speirs, Miss Beckett
Referee : Mrs. Sharman

Admission :

1 p.m.—5 p.m. 2/6 (no half price); 5 p.m. to close, 5.30 p.m., 1/-

To view ju

, 10 a.m.—1 p.m., 3/6 inclusive

Exhibitors do not pay extra 1/- to view judging

Price 2/6



2

The Kensington Kitten and
Neuter Cat Clubs (incorp.)

President—Miss RACHEL FERGUSON

Vice-President—Capt. MICHAEL' JOSEPH

The Club which caters for Breeders, and for the owners of one cat.
Over 30 cups for competition at the Annual Show. Cups and
Specials offered at all shows throughout the season.

A hearty welcome to Associate (non-showing) members.

Social Gatherings arranged for members and their friends for

debates, discussions, and lectures on cats.

Annual Subscription 5/- per annum Full Membership
Life Membership £3.3.0

Associate (non-showing) Members 3/6
which includes admission to Club Show

JOIN NOW
Joint Hon. Secs. : Hon. Treasurer :
Mrs. J. M. Newton, and Miss L. Phillips,
Rest Haven, Valley End,
Hamm Court, Thorpe Lea,

Weybridge, Surrey Egham, Surrey




3

SHOW RULES

Exhibits are only received on the condition that the Club shall
not be held responsible for any loss or damage to exhibits, boxes
or baskets or in any way.

Exhibitors are responsible for the correct description of their
exhibits and in the event of any dispute arising after purchase shall
(on proof of false or erroneous entry) receive back the exhibit, and
refund the purchaser the full amount paid and shall forfeit the
commission charged on the sale by the committee.

Exhibitors must state clearly the price at which they are pre-
pared to sell their kittens, and no reduction can be made in prices
during the exhibition except on payment of 2/- per kitten. Ten
per cent. will be charged on the catalogue price of all sales (which
does not include basket or blanket). All sales must be made
through the SALES TABLE and kittens must be paid for at the
time they are claimed. All exhibits having been passed by the Vet
before admission to the Show, the Club cannot hold themselves
responsible for kittens bought through the Sales Table.

Any Exhibitor in any way interfering with or removing any
exhibit from its pen during the Show, except with the consent of
the Show Managers, will forfeit any prize which may have been
awarded to his or her cat.

No decoration or distinguishing objects are allowed in or on
the pens during judging, and judges are instructed to pass any
exhibit so distinguished. White blankets without markings, sanitary
pans, and a small water container only are allowed in the pens.

No printed or written matter other than the official award
cards may be put on the pens. Exhibitors wishing to sell their
exhibits may affix a *‘ for sale ”’ card which must have been signed
at the Secretary’s table.

Judges are empowered to withhold any prize if the exhibits do
not in their opinion possess sufficient merit. Prizes will be paid
from the judges’ award slips. Should any judges be unable to
fulfil their engagement, the Committee reserves unto itself the
right to appoint another.

Exhibits will be sold from the entry forms only, and the
Committee reserves to itself the right to refuse any entry without
giving reason.

Entries unaccompanied by the proper amount of fees will not
be accepted, and no class will be divided on request of any ex-
hibitor unless he or she is prepared to guarantee both classes.

o

4
s f
¢
it/ V4



4

Exhibits actually received in the Show Hall cannot be with-
drawn from competition without the sanction of the Committee.

An announcement in ‘‘ Fur and Feather ”’ of any alteration or
additions to this Schedule or these Regulations shall be deemed
sufficient notice thereof.

Peat Moss Litter will be provided, BUT EVERY EXHIBITOR
MUST PROVIDE FOOD FOR THEIR EXHIBITS.

NO correspondence will be answered unless A STAMPED
ADDRESSED ENVELOPE IS ENCLOSED.

Memoranda

The Hall is just off Westbourne Grove and Queensway; near
Royal Oak Station (2 mins.), Paddington, G.W.R., Buses 7, 27a,
and 15. Refreshments will be available all day.

To meet the extra charge for Porchester Hall, several members
at the A.G.M. offered to guarantee varying sums of money. These
members will not be called upon unless the Show does not pay its
way. Further offers on the same terms (from 5/- upwards) will
be gratefully received by the Show Managers.

Prize Money and Entry Fees
PREMIER CLASSES
ENTRY FEES : Members 6/-; non-Members 7/-
Prize Money: First £1; Second 10/-; Third 5/-
OPEN KITTEN CLASSES
ENTRY FEES : Members 4/-; non-Members 5/-
Prize Money: First 10/-; Second 6/-; Third 4/-
ALL OTHER CLASSES

ENTRY FEES : Members 2/6; non-Members 3 /-
Prize Money: First 7/6; Second 5/-; Third 2/6

OUR DUMB FRIENDS’ LEAGUE
HELPS CATS

over 150,000 aided annually
A GIFT
to O.D.F.L. (Cats Fund),

GROSVENOR GARDENS HOUSE,
VICTORIA,

LONDON, S.W.1

will be gratefully acknowledged R

e R S



5

DEFINITION OF CLASSES

Limit. For exhibits which have not won more than four first
prizes under G.C. Rules.

Novice. For exhibits which have not won a first prize under G.C.
Rules.

Breeders. For exhibits bred by exhibitor.

Pairs. Must consist of two kittens of the same variety and colour
each of which must be entered in at least one other class.

Team. For three exhibits (not necessarily of the same colour)

belonging to the same exhibitor, each of which must be entered
in at least one other class.

Litter. For three or more kittens under three months. If under
two months, must be accompanied by mother or foster mother.

Neuters. Can only compete in their own classes.

Classes with insufficient entries may be cancelled or amalgamated.

The Committee of the K.K. and N.C.C. (incorp.) wish to
thank all those who have so kindly given Specials, offered guaran-
tees and sent donations to the Show Fund, and guaranteed classes :
The G.C.C.F., N.C.C.,, S.C.C.C,, Croydon Cat Club, S.C.C.,
S-H Cat Society, Herts. and Middx. Cat Club, S.C. Society of the
British Empire, Miss Rachel Ferguson, Miss Roma F erguson, Mrs,
Corke, R.C.T.B-C. and B.T. Society, B.P.C. Society, S.W.
Counties Cat Club, Midland Cat Club, Mrs. Bentley and Miss
Potter, G. B. Allt, Esq., Mrs. Vize, Mrs. Knight, Mrs. Wilkie,
Miss Wrightson, Mr. Whiting, Mrs. Rosell, Mr. Parsons, Mrs.
Stocken, Brigadier and Mrs. Rossiter, Miss German, Miss Crosher,
Mrs. Macpherson, Madame Dolli, Miss Hamerton, Mrs. Fabian,
Miss von Ullmann, Miss Nicholas, Mr. Hampton, Miss Butcher,

Mrs. Bastow, Mrs. Ford, Mrs. Straken, Mrs, Boddis, Mrs. Black,
Mrs. Turney, Mrs. Kirkus, Mr. Tomlinson.




6

SPECIALS

OPEN TO ALL

1. Mrs. Cattermole (Ipswich) offers THE MINGSWYK SPOON
for the best S-P Siamese Neuter in show.

2. Mrs. BENTLEY offers 5/- for best British Male S-H Kitten,
and 5/- for best British Female S-H Kitten.

3. Mrs. SPEIRS offers Special for reserve Neuter in Premier
class. -

4. Mr. OWEN JONES offers Special for best Blue Persian
Neuter Kitten.

5. The President (Miss RACHEL FERGUSON ) offers hand

made, painted china model of a Tabby Cat for best Adult
in Household Pet class.

6. Miss ROMA FERGUSON offers Silver Cup for best Black
Short-hair in show. (In memory of John.)

7. THE PRESIDENT offers 1 1b. Box of Chocolates for the
best Adult Siamese. (In memory of R.G.F. and Pugsie.)

8. Mrs. CORKE offers 5/- for best Red Tabby L-H Kitten.
9. Mrs. CORKE offers 5/- for best Brown Tabby L-H Kitten.

10. G. B. ALLT, Esq., offers Miniature Cup for best Cream
Female Kitten. -

11. Mrs. L. PARKER offers Special to reserve S-P Siamese Male
Kitten.

12. Miss SLADEN offers Special for the best British S-H Tabby
Neuter. '

13. Mrs. 1. J. Cattermole offers THE PRINCE TULA SPOON
f_or Siamese Neuter in best condition.

CLUB SPECIALS

THE KENSINGTON KITTEN AND NEUTER CAT CLUBS
(incorp.) offer to its fully paid up members, through the joint
Hon. Secs. :

15. THE PETER TROPHY for best Female Kitten.

16. THE CLUB’S SILVER CUP for best L-H Kitten.

17. THE NICOLETTE TROPHY for best British S-H Kitter.
18. THE HENDON CHALLENGE CUP for best Siamese Kitten.



19.
20.

21,
22.
23.
24.
235.
26.
27.
28.

25,

30.
31.

32,

33.
34.

33.

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

41.
42.

43.
44,

7

THE INVERGLORY CUP for best L-H Silver Tabby bred
by exhibitor.

THE SOAME BUNKAWAI CUP for best Tabby Kitten bred
by exhibitor.

THE PARKSIDE CUP for best Red Tabby Kitten.

THE CORYTON MANX TROPHY for best Manx Kitten.
THE BARNACRE BOWL for best L-H Blue Female Kitten.
THE SILVER DREAM CUP for best L-H Blue Male Kitten.
THE WOODIWISS CUP for best Neuter.

THE PEKEHOLM CUP for L-H Neuter in best condition.
THE EGGETT CUP for best Blue L-H Neuter.

THE SHORT-HAIR KITTEN CUP for best S-H Kitten
Neuter.

THE SILVER PENNY CUP for best Self British Neuter.

THE CLUB'’S SILVER BOWL for best L-H Kitten Neuter.

THE BILLY CHRISTMAS CHALLENGE CUP for best
A.V. Kitten Neuter.

THE H. A. BURLS MEMORY CUP for best British Kitten
Neuter.

THE HOMEFIELD CUP for the best A.O.C. Neuter.
THE CLUB’S SIAMESE CUP for best Siamese Neuter.

“ MUFF CUP "’ presented by Miss Terrot for best half-bred
Male Neuter in show. Winner to receive 5/-.

““ SAMMIE CUP "’ presented by Mrs. Allen for best Siamese
Neuter. Three wins.

THE ROMNEY CUP for Short-haired Neuter in best
condition. )

THE CORYTON CUP for best British Female Neuter.
THE HADLEY BEAUTY CUP for best L-H Female Neuter.
THE CLUB’S A.0.C. SHORT-HAIR CUP for best A.O.C.
S-H Neuter. -

THE GALANTUOMO CUP for best Foreign Neuter.

THE CLUB’S SILVER CAKE STAND for best S-H Female
Neuter.

THE SILVER PENNY CUP for best S-H Neuter.

CUP for best Neuter Exhibit.

Winners of these cups will receive some commemoration of win

45.

46.

Mrs. ASKEW offers Special for best L-H Neuter in K.K. and
N.C.C. Club class. |
Mrs. ASKEW offers Special for best S-H Neuter in K.K. and
N.C.C. Club class.




8

THE BLACK AND WHITE CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid up
members (through Hon. Sec., Mrs. A. H. Cattermole, 96, Dalberg
Road, Brixton, London, S.W.2) :

47. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
Blue-eyed White L-H Kitten.

48. THE CLUB'S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
Copper-eyed White L-H Kitten.

49. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
White S-H Kitten.

50. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
Black L-H Kitten.

51. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
: Black S-H Kitten.

52. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
Black L-H Neuter.

53. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
Black S-H Neuter.

54. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
White L-H Neuter.

55. THE CLUB’S BADGE WITH RIBBON BOW for best
White S-H Neuter.

THE BLUE-POINTED SIAMESE CAT CLUB offers to its fully
paid up members (through the Hon. Sec., W. Lamb, Esq.) :

56. CHINKY BLUE TROPHY for best Female Kitten.
57. SILVER SPOON for best Male Kitten.

THE MIDLAND COUNTIES CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid
up members (through Hon. Sec., Mrs. Lamb, “ Twylands,”’
Grange Hill, Halesowen, nr. Birmingham) :

58. SPECIAL to winner of L-H Kitten class,
39. SPECIAL to winner of S-H Kitten class.

THE CROYDON CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid up members

(through the Hon. Sec., Mrs. E. Towe, 239, Hillcross Avenue,
Morden, Surrey, Liberty 6014) :

60. ADAMS CHALLENGE CUP for most points in Blue or Chin-

chilla Kitten (6-9 months) bred by exhibitor. Spoon to
commemorate win.

61. SPOON for best S-H Kitten bred by exhibitor.
62. SPOON for best Neuter, any variety.
63. SPOON for best Siamese Kitten bred by exhibitor.




9

THE SHORT-HAIRED CAT SOCIETY OF GREAT BRITAIN

AND MANX CLUB offers to its fully paid up members (through

the Hon. Sec., Mrs. E. Towe, 239, Hillcross Avenue, Morden,
Surrey, Liberty 6014) :

64. THE NEUTER POINTS CUP for best A.V. Short-haired
Neuter.

65. SPOON for best L-H Kitten bred by exhibitor.
66. SPOON for best S-H Kitten bred by exhibitor (not Siamese).
67. SPOON for best Siamese Kitten bred by exhibitor.

THE HERTS. AND MIDDX. CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid
up members (through the Secretary, Mrs. Parker, 31, Hempstead
Road, Kings Langley) :

68. THE LITTER CUP for the best Litter if owned by a member’

of the Club. Five wins.

69. THE JONAH AND JEREMIAH MEMORIAL CUP for the

best Siamese Neuter (S-P or B-P) if owned by a member of
the Club. Five wins.

THE SIAMESE CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid up members

(through its Hon. Sec., Mrs. Hart, Tye Cottage, Wood Street,
Gulldford Surrey) :

70. TROPHY for best S-P Kitten in show.

THE RED, CREAM, TORTIE, BLUE-CREAM, AND BROWN

TABBY SOCIETY offers to its fully paid up members (through

Hon. Sec., Mrs. Newton, Rest Haven, Hamm Court, Weybridge,
Surrey) :

71. PUFFIN MINIATURE JEWEL CASE for best Blue-cream

Kitten. Three wins.

72. THE KAURI CUP for best Red or Cream Neuter not below
second prize. Five wins.

Spoon to commemorate each win
The Society will offer 4th prize in each class if entries over 10.

THE BLUE PERSIAN CAT SOCIETY offers to its fully paid up
members (through Hon. Sec., Miss J. M. Fisher, *“ Eveley,”’
Standford, Bordon, Hants.) :

73. CHALLENGE CUP for best Blue M. Kitten.

74. CHALLENGE CUP for best Blue F. Kitten.
(1st prize winners only)

The Society will give extra 3rd prizes in all Blue classes if 10
or more entries.




10

THE SIAMESE CAT SOCIETY OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE
offers to its fully paid up members (through Hon. Sec., Miss
Beckett, ‘‘ Esher,”” Uffington Road, Willesden, N.W.10) :
75. ANGUS ROMNEY CUP for best Siamese Neuter Adult or

Kitten. Three wins. ‘
76. THE NINKI CUP for best Litter. Three wins.

THE NOTTS. AND DERBY CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid up
members (through Hon. Sec., J. Barker, Esq., ““ Sylvan House,”
49, Church Street, Ilkeston, Derbys.) :

77. THE N. and D.C.C. SILVER CUP No. 1 for best Blue L-H

Kitten.
78. CORYTON TROPHY for best British S-H Exhibit.
79. TWINS CUP for best Cream L-H F., 3-9 months.
80. CARILLON CUP for best Chinchilla Kitten.

THE SOUTHERN COUNTIES CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid
up members (through the Hon. Sec., Mrs. Williams, 92, Chiltern
Road, Sutton, Surrey) :

81. SPECIAL for best Kitten in A.V. Male class.
82. SPECIAL for best Kitten in A.V. Female class.
83. SPECIAL for reserve Neuter.

THE CHINCHILLA, SILVER AND SMOKE SOCIETY offers to
its fully paid up members (through the Hon. Sec., Miss Langston,
8, Crauford Rise, Maidenhead) :

84. THE SOURYA OF CULLODEN CUP for best Novice Kitten

in class.

THE SOUTH WESTERN COUNTIES CAT CLUB offers to its
fully paid up members (per Miss Cathcart, Trelystan, Dunstone
Park, Paignton) :

85. DEVON SPOON for best Exhibit shown by a member (not
necessarily best in show but must be 1st prize winner).

86. Miss Cathcart offers SPECIAL for best L-H Brown Tabby
Kitten bred by exhibitor.

SOUTHSEA CAT CLUB offers to its members fully paid up before
the show (through the Sec., Mr. J. W. Cook-Radmore, Seven
Oaks, Cowplain, Hants.) :

87. PINELAND TROPHY for best Blue Kit in show, if owned
by member. Two consecutive wins or three in all.

88. MATURIN CUP for best Siamese under 6 months, if owned -

by a member. Four wins.
89. SHANKLIN RAJAH CUP for best Cat or Kitten under
two years, if owned by a member, Two wins by two cats.

90. THE PRESIDENT offers handmade model of Orange Tabby
for best Red Short-hair in Show.

o S S ——

£ .



11

THE NATIONAL CAT CLUB offers to its fully paid up members
(through Hon. Sec., Mrs. Brunton, Marlpost Farm, South Water,

Horsham, Sussex) :

91. SILVER SPOON for Best L-H Kitten in Club Class.
92. SILVER SPOON for Best S-H Kitten in Club Class.

93. FIVE SHILLINGS for Best L-H Kitten in Club Class of

opposite sex to Spoon winner.

94. FIVE SHILLINGS for Best S-H Kitten in Club Class other
than Siamese, if Spoon winner is a Siamese, and vice versa.

95. THE PRESIDENT offers Silver Cup on Stand for Best

Exhibit in Show. To be won outright.
Mrs. Turner offers in memory of Cyril Yeates, Esq. :

96. CUP for Best L-H Kitten. To be won outright.

97. CUP for Best S-H Kitten. To be won outright.
Mrs. Sharman offers in memory of Cyril Yeates, Esq. :

98. CUP for Best Neuter. To be won outright.

99. THE PRESIDENT offers handmade model of Orange Tabby

for Best Red Tabby S-H Kitten in Show.
100. Mrs. POND offers 5/- for Palest Coat in Blue Kitten.

101. THE NOGGIN CUP for best Neuter exhibited at Annual
Show which is owned by a member of the K.K. and N.C.C.
(incorp.), and to be won by the same cat winning three

times under same ownership in three consecutive years.

102. BRIDGEWAY TIMOTHY offers Special for 3rd prize L-H

Neuter.

$03. Mrs. CHAPPELL offers 10/- for best colour in Class 4 (Blue

Male) irrespective of other points.

PINCOP SIAMESE

AT STUD (to approved queens)
the well known Blue-pointed

CHAMPION PINCOP AZURE KYM
The typical Seal-pointed

CHAMPION MORRIS TUDOR
and other well bred Males
Queens met at Snow Hill and New Street Stations, Birmingham

Particulars from :—
Mrs. O. M. LAMB
‘“ Twylands,”’ Grange Hill, Halesowen, nr. Birmingham
Telephone : Halesowen 1226




15

"CATALOGUL
LONG-HAIRS

Class 1. WHITE, M. or F. (blue-eyed or orange-eyed), 2-9 mths,
Judge : MISS YORKE
NO ENTRIES

Class 2. BLACK, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

1. Mrs. Killyer, Charmion of Carne, F; born 13.7.50; sire
Valleyend Blue Prince; dam Colleen of Carne; breeder Mrs.
Newton. Also in classes 40, 73.

2. Mrs. N. Rosell, Bruton Black Magic, F; born 28.3.50; sire
Ch. Bourneside Black Diamond; dam Bronze Maid; breeder
Exhibitor. Also in classes 39, 44, 73, 79, 94.

Class 3. BLUE, M., 2-5 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

3. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn; born 17.5.50; sire Sco-
Ruston Ravisant; dam Hendon Lady Griselda; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £10.10.0. Also in classes 37, 38, 41, 44, 45, 66,
73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 93.

4. Miss D. M. Luckin, Derricque Magilligan; born 22.4.50; sire

Sco-Ruston Ravisant; dam Dawn Melody; breeder Exhibitor.
£10.10.0.

5. Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge; born 9.5.50; sire
Sco-Ruston Blue Chief; dam Candi Pedrina; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in classes 37, 38, 41, 62, 73, 77,79, 82, 89, 93.

6. Mrs. Bastow, Westbridge Michael Angelo; born 3.5.50; sire
Southway Echo; dam Westbridge Angela; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 37, 38, 73, 82, 86, 93.

7. Mrs. Bradley, Silver Sylvester; born 28.4.50; sire Southway
Echo; dam Nanette; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes 37,
38, 82.

8. Mrs. Bradley, Prince Nicky; born 28.4.50; sire Southway
Echo: dam Nanette; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes 37,
82.

9. Miss L. Cottell, Souvenir Moonbeam; born 5.4.50; sire Ch.
Astra of Pensford; dam Souvenir Annette; breeder Exhibitor,
Also in classes 37, 38.

ra
Y




16

10. Mrs. Prince, Crowdecote Augustus; born22.4.50; sire Areley
Rondo; dam Crowdecote Flora Belle; breeder Exhibitor.
£8.8.0. Also in classes 37, 38, 68, 79, 82.

Class 4. BLUE, M., 5-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

NO ENTRIES

Class 5. BLUE, F., 2-5 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

11. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda; born 17.5.50; sire Sco-
Ruston Ravisant; dam Hendon Lady Griselda; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £8.8.0. Also in classes 37, 38, 41, 44, 45, 66, 73,
77, 79, 82, 89, 94.

12. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina; born 17.5.50; sire Sco-
Ruston Ravisant; dam Hendon Lady Griselda; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £8.8.0. Also in classes 37, 38, 41, 44, 45, 66, 73,
77, 79, 82, 89, 94.

13. Miss D. M. Luckin, Dillys Maralynne; born 22.4.50; sire
Sco-Ruston Ravisant; dam Dawn Melody; breeder Exhibitor.
£8.8.0.

14. Miss D. M. Luckin, Della Mignonette; born 22.4.50; sire
Sco-Ruston Ravisant; dam Dawn Melody; breeder Exhibitor.

15. Mrs. Bradley, Sweet Dulcibella; born 28.4.50; sire Southway
Echo; dam Nanette; breeder Exhibitor. Also in class 37.

16. Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Briony; born 21.4.50; sire Ch. Astra
of Pensford; dam Myowne Blue Mist; breeder Exhibitor.
£8.8.0. Also in classes 37, 38, 62.

17. Mrs. Stephenson, Ashdown Catkin; born 2.4.50; sire Ch.
Astra of Pensford; dam Hilary of Hadley; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 37, 38, 41, 66.

18. Miss Statman, Anson Belinda; born 6.3.50; sire Robin of
Pensford; dam Valleyend Vanessa; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in classes .37, 38, 62, 69.




17

Class 6. BLUE, F., 5-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE
NO ENTRIES

Class 7. RED TABBY or RED SELF, 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. CORKE

19. Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Tangerine, M; born 28.3.50; sire Ch.
Bpurneside Black Diamond; dam Bronze Maid; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £4.14.6d. Also in classes 39, 44, 73, 79, 96.

Class 8. CREAM, M. or F., 2-5 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

20. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M; born 1.5.50; sire
Sco-Ruston Ravisant; dam Oxlip of Sunfield; breeder Ex-

hibitor. £10.10.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 66, 73, 77,
79, 82, 89, 93, 97.

21. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M; born 29.4.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Albany Cream Chiffon; breeder
Exhibitor. #£10.10.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45,
66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 93, 97.

22. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M; born 29.4.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Albany Cream Chiffon; breeder
Exhibitor. £10.10.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45,
66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 93, 97.

23. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F; born 29.4.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Albany Cream Chiffon; breeder
Exhibitor. £8.8.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45,
66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 94, 97.

24. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F; born 29.4.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Albany Cream Chiffon; breeder
Exhibitor. £8.8.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45,
66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 94, 97.

25. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M; born 25.5.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Prudence of Sunfield; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £10.10.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 66,
73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 93, 97.

26. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M; born 25.5.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Prudence of Sunfield; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £10.10.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 66,
73, 77, 79, 82, 89, 93, 97.

4




28.

29.

30.

.1

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

18

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F; born 25.5.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba: dam Prudence of Sunfield; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £8.8.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 66, 73,
77, 79, 82, 89, 94, 97.

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F; born 25.5.50; sire
Molesey Ali Baba; dam Prudence of Sunfield; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £8.8.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 66, 73,
77, 79, 82, 89, 94, 97.

Mrs. Busbridge, Seventrees Honeypatch, M; born 19.5.50;
sire Sarisbury Leander; dam Fanifold Honeysweet; breeder
Exhibitor. Also in class 45.

Mrs. Busbridge, Seventrees Honeypride, M; born 19.5.50;
sire Sarisbury Leander; dam Fanifold Honeysweet; breeder
Exhibitor. Also in class 45.

Mrs. Davies, Elmwood Cavalier, M; born 20.5.50; sire Gem
of Pensford; dam Danehurst Sara; breeder Mrs. Taylor.
Also in classes 42, 97.

Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F; born 19.4.50; sire
Merebrook Major; dam Suncroft Fleurette; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 39, 40, 41, 42, 68, 73, 77, 79, 94, 97.

Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Innocence, M; born 10.4.50; sire
Walverdene Major; dam Bayhorne Wendy; breeder Exhibi-
tor. #£12.12.0. Also in classes 39, 44, 73, 98.

Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Ipecacuanha, M; born 10.4.50; sire
Walverdene Major; dam Bayhorne Wendy; breeder Exhibi:
tor. #£12.12.0. Also in classes 39, 44, 73, 98.

Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Icecream, M; born 10.4.50; sire
Walverdene Major; dam Bayhorne Wendy; breeder Exhibi-
tor. £12.12.0. Also in classes 39, 44, 73. 98.

Mrs. Richardson, Fanifold Iolanthe, F; born 8.4.50; sire
Walverdene Major; dam Bayhorne Wendy; breeder Mrs.
Mayne. Also in class 40.

Miss Phillips, Valleyend Cream Cracker, M; born 27.4.50;
sire Autumn; dam Taffeta of Takeley; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in class 62.

Class 9. CREAM, M. or F., 5-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE
NO ENTRIES

Class 10. TORTIE or TORTIE AND WHITE, 2-9 months

Judge : MRS. CORKE

38. Miss Campbell Fraser, Hendon Snow Maiden, F; born

25.4.50; sire Ch. Hendon Lysander; dam Dinkie Dell;
breeder Exhibitor. Also in tlasses 39, 40, 97.

S ———



39.

40.

42.

43.

45.
46.

47.

48.

49.

19

Mrs. Hillyer, Crinkle of Carne, F; born 13.4.50; sire Valley-
end Blue Prince; dam Colleen of Carne; breeder Mrs.
Newton. Also in classes 40, 97.

Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower, F; born 28.3.50; sire Ch.
Bourneside Black Diamond; dam Bronze Maid; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £4.14.6d. Also in classes 39, 44, 73, 79, 94, 96.

Class 11. CHINCHILLA, M., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Turney, Bonavia Dandy; born 3.5.50; sire Ch. Stour-
bank Silver King; dam Danehurst Sandra; breeder Exhibi-
tor. For sale. Also in classes 40, 43, 44, 45, 93.

Class 12.* CHINCHILLA, F., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Busbridge, Seventrees Misty Cat; born 19.5.50; sire
Sarisbury Leander; dam Fanifold Honeysweet; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in class 45.

Mrs. Cook Radmore, Albany Jessica; born 11.5.50; sire
Albany Jonabet; dam Albany Mistinguett; breeder Exhibitor.
£8.8.0. Also in class 45. '

Mrs. Cook Radmore, Albany Babbi; born 11.5.50; sire
Albany Jonabet; dam Albany Mistinguett; breeder Exhibitor.

Mrs. Cook Radmore, Albany Arla; born 11.5.50; sire
Albany Jonabet; dam Albany Mistinguett; breeder Exhibitor.

Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet; born 13.4.50; sire Red-
walls Silver King; dam Redwalls Snowstorm; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £2.12.6d. Also in classes 39, 40, 42, 66, 73, 77,
79, 82, 86, 89.

Class 13. SILVER TABBY or SMOKE, M. or F,
- Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F; born 23.4.50;
sire Kala Montana; dam Sarisbury Seraph; breeder Exhibi-
tor. Also in classes 39, 40, 42, 66, 73, 77.

Class 14. BROWN TABBY, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. CORKE
Mrs. Weston, Clunbury Jasper, M; born 14.3.50; sire Spetch-

ley Monty; dam Redwalls Enchantress; breeder Exhibitor.
£1.10.0. Also in classes 39, 43, 73.




50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

35.

56.

57.

58.

4

20

Mrs. Weston, Clunbury Jessamine, F; born 14.3.50; sire
Spetchley Monty; dam Redwalls Enchantress; breeder Ex-

hibitor.  £1.5.0. Also in classes 40, 43, 62.

Class 15. BLUE-CREAM, 2-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F; born 1.5.50; sire Sco-
Ruston Ravisant; dam Oxlip of Sunfield; breeder Exhibitor.
£10.10.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 89,

94, 97.

Mrs. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F; born 16.4.50; sire
Pelham Puff Ball; dam Crowdecote Misty Moonbeam;
breeder Exhibitor. #£12.12.0. Also in classes 39, 40, 42,

68, 82, 97, 98.

Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F; born 6.5.50; sire
Idmiston Dream Boy; dam Anchor Petite Beurre; breeder
Exhibitor. Also in classes 39, 40, 42, 66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 97.

Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Penelope, F; born 6.5.50; . sire
Idmiston Dream Boy; dam Anchor Petite Beurre; breeder
Exhibitor. Also in classes 39, 40, 42, 66, 73, 77, 79, 82, 97.

SHORT-HAIRS

Class 16. BLUE BRITISH, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. HART

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M; born 17.5.50 ; sire
Sylvan Timmy; dam Mockbridge Mishka; breeder Exhibitor.
£7.7.0. Also in classes 46, 50, 52, 53, 54, 54a, 74, 93.

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Mirage, M; born 17.5.50: sire
Sylvan Timmy; dam Mockbridge Mishka; breeder Exhibitor.
£7.7.0 Also in classes 47, 52, 53, 54, 63, 85.

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Par Bleu, M; born 17.5.50; sire
Sylvan Timmy; dam Mockbridge Mishka: breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 48, 53, 54, 69, 71, 90.

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F; born 14.5.50; sire
Sylvan Quikee; dam Mockbridge Blue Moon; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in classes 46, 48, 52, 53, 54, 54a, 71, 78.

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Aubretia, F; born 14.5.50; sire
hibitor. Also in classes 46, 48, 52, 53, 54, 54a, 71, 78.
hibitor. £7.7.0. Also in classes 47, 52, 53, 54, 63, 74, 80, 90.




21

Class 18. BLACK, WHITE or CREAM, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS, HART

60. Mrs. Vize, Myowne Ebonette, F; born 13.5.50; sire Bourne-
side Inky Bit; dam Manor Nicodelia; breeder Mrs. Ridgers.
Also in class 74.

61. Miss von Ullmann, Roofspringer Pelleas, M; born 16.5.50;
sirc  Bourneside Inky Bit; dam Maximilia Unterkatze;
breeder Exhibitor. Also in class 54a.

62. Mrs. Waldron, Fluff Ball, M; born 28.3.50; sire Pelham Puff
Ball; dam Tinkerbell; breeder Exhibitor. Also in class 52.

6la. Miss von Ullmann, Roofspringer Melisade, F; born 16.5.50;
sire Bourneside Inky Bit; dam Maximilia Unterkatze;
breeder, Exhibitor. Also in class 54a.

Class 19. RED or SILVER TABBY, M. or F., 2-9 months

Judge : MRS. HART

63. Miss Tucker, Vectensian Silver Lad, M; born 29.4.50; sire
Robert of Silverleigh; dam Hillcross Sylvia; breeder Exhibi-
tor. £2.2.0. Also in classes 46, 49.

Class 19a.¥ BROWN TABBY, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. HART

64. Miss Sladen, Stonor Clara, F; born 16.4.50; sire Stonor
Magnet; dam Stonor Topsy; breeder Exhibitor. Also in

classes 53, 54.

65. Miss Sladen, Stonor Carrie, F; born 16.4.50; sire Stonor
Magnet; dam Stonor Topsy; breeder -Exhibitor. Also in

classes 53, 54.

66. Miss Sladen, Stonor Cora, F; born 20.4.50; sire Stonor
Magnet; dam Stonor Silver Susan; breeder Exhibitor. Also

in class 53.

Class 20. TORTIE or TORTIE AND WHITE, 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. HART

67. Miss Prentis, Henham Patchwork Lady, F; born 29.4.50;
sire Unregistered; dam Unregistered; breeder Mrs. Meyer.
Also in classes 47, 50, 74, 78, 90.

68. Mrs. Waldron, Hazel Tinkerbell, F; born 28.3.50; sire
Pelham Puff Ball; dam Tinkerbell; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in class 52.




69.

70.

71.

72.

73,

74.

75.

76.

77,

22

Class 21. MANX, M., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. HART
CANCELLED—NO ENTRIES

Class 22. MANX, F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. HART

Miss Sladen, Stonmor Mathilda; born 4.5.50; sire Stonor
Magnet; dam Stonor Black Maria; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in classes 47, 50, 52, 54, 71, 74, 80, 8&5.

Miss Sladen, Stonor Maude; born 4.5.50; sire Stonor Magnet;
dam Stonor Black Maria; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
50, 52, 54.

Class 23.% ABYSSINIAN, M. or F., 2-9 months
" Judge: MRS. HART

Miss Bone, Nigella Mimi, F; born 9.4.50; sire Croham
Abeba; dam Merkland Adowa; breeder Miss F. A. Bone.
Also in classes 74, 80.

Miss Bone, Nigella Tiszian, M; born 9.4.50; sire Croham
Abeba; dam Merkland Adowa; breeder Miss F. A. Bone.
Miss Bone, Nigella Mischa, M; born 9.4.50; sire Croham
Abeba; dam Merkland Adowa; breeder Exhibitor. £10.10.0.
Also in classes 46, 74, 80.

Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F; born 21.3.50; sire Merk-
land Negus; dam Taishun Pixie; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in classes 46, 51, 74, 78, 80, 85, 90, 94.

Class 24.* BLUE RUSSIAN, M., 2-9 months
" Judge : MRS. HART

Mrs. Janke, Phillimore Roary, M; born 25.4.50; sire Ch.
Silvershoen Blue Peter; dam Dunloe Sunshine; breeder,
Exhibitor.

Mrs. Janke, Phillimore Rumpy, M; born 25.4.50; sire Ch.
Silvershoen Blue Peter; dam Dunloe Sunshine; breeder,
Exhibitor.

Mrs. Janke, Phillimore Rex, M; born 25.4.50; sire Ch.

Silvershoen' Blue Peter; dam Dunloe Sunshine; breeder,
Exhibitor.




78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

23

Miss Rochford, Dunloe Gasha, M; born 27.3.50; sire Dunloe
Silver Toes; dam Gedling Mokey; breeder Exhibitor., Also
in classes 45, 47, 51, 52.

Miss Rochford, Dunloe Vanya, M; born 27.3.50; sire Dunloe
Kish: dam Dunloe Drune; breeder Exhibitor. Alsp in classes
47, 48, 51.

Miss von Ullmann, Rose Lyon Misti, M; born 25.3.50; sire
Unregistered; dam Unreg'd; breeder Col. J. K. Hamilton.

Class 25.% BLUE RUSSIAN, F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. HART

Miss Chantrey, Dunloe Olga Blue; born 30.3.50; sire Dunloe
Kabushin; dam Unregistered; breeder Mrs. Lees. Also in
classes 47, 48, 51, 68, 74.

Miss Rochford, Dunloe Masha; born 8.2.50; sire Dunloe

Silver Toes; dam Dunloe Pavola; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in class 49.

Miss Rochford, Legionnaire La Vedette; born 7.1.50; sire
Dunloe Kabushin; dam Legionnaire Cigarette; breeder Mrs.
Dyall. Also in classes 47, 48.

SIAMESE
Class 26. SEAL-POINTED, M., 2.5 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Baker, Huntingdale Echo; born 7.4.50; sire Lindale
Simon Pie; dam Huntingdale Susan; breeder Exhibitor.
£9.9.0. Also in classes 51,. 55, 57, 68, 74.

Mrs. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch; born 18.3.50; sire

Pagan Emperor; dam Mingswyk Ballerina; breeder Exhibi-
tor. Also in classes 51, 55, 57, 68, 74, 80, 90, 99.

Miss Calvert-Jones, Tai-land Prachao; born 23.5.50; sire Ch.
Hillcross Song; dam Tai-land Ranit; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 57, 60.

Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Capricorn; born 2.5.50; sire Henry of
Abingdon; dam Nicholette of Tuptim; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 55, 57, 59, 69, 93, 99.

Mrs. Dadd, Subukia Sweet William; born 14.4.50; sire Lin-
dale Simon Pie; dam Sapphire Sally; breeder Exhibitor,
Also in classes 55, 59, 60, 90.

Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Whimsical Will; born 9.3.50; sire
Prestwick Prithie Pal; dam Morris Totem; breeder Exhibitor,
Also in class 53. :




91.

Dz,

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.
104.

105.

24

Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Wily Walker; born 9.3.50_; sire
Prestwick Prithie Pal; dam Morris Totem; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in class 55.

Mrs. Ford, Causeway Suki; born 17.5.50; sire Lindale Simon
Pie; dam Proud Maxie; breeder Exhibitor. £9.9.0. Also
in class 54.

Mrs. Glover, Sli-Kim; born 19.4.50; sire Henry of Abingdon;
dam Shady Shena; breeder Exhibitor. #£6.6.0. Also in
classes 51, 54, 55, 57, 63.

Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Kim; born 6.5.50; sire Jorboy; dam
Manuden Miranda; breeder Exhibitor.

Miss Grundy, Petrozanne Samarcan; born 25.4.50; sire
Padauk Nigel; dam Fuldo San; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
class 57.

Miss Moilliet, Welcot Tic Toc; born 7.4.50; sire Ch. Slades
Cross Shahid; dam Welcot Chula Loo; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 55, 57, 59, 99.

Miss Moilliet, Welcot Tuanting; born 7.4.50; sire Ch. Slades
Cross Shahid; dam Welcot Chula Loo; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 55, 57, 59.

Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Mysterious Nick; born 3.4.50; sire
Mystic Dreamer; dam Ch. Southwood Sunya; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in classes 55, 57, 60, 74, 83.

Mrs. Roberts, Petrozanne Kwajah; born 25.4.50; sire Padauk
Nigel;, dam Fuloo San; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
55, 57.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar; born 21.2.50; sire Ch.
Prestwick Penglima Pertama; dam Morris Una; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in classes 55, 57, 63, 74, 80, 90.

Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Suong; born 25.3.50; sire Oriental
Silky Boy; dam Lindale Sharon Rose; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 51, 55, 57, 59, 66, 80, 93.

Air Cdre. Vincent, Nonmena Sadi; born 13.5.50; sire Tschudi
Buddha; dam Laurentide Leto; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 51, 55.

Air Cdre. Vincent, Nonmena Scipio; born 13.5.50; sire

Tschudi Buddha; dam Laurentide Leto; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 51, 55. .

R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Pride; born 30.4.50; sire
Clonlost Yo Yo; dam Spotlight Pepita; breeder Exhibitor.

R. O.-Warner, Esq., Spotlight Perplexity; born 30.4.50; sire
Clonlost Yo Yo; dam Spotlight Pepita; breeder Exhibitor.

Mrs. Butler, O’Pushla; born 24.4.50; sire Oriental Su-Shun:
dam Bridgette; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes 55, 85.




105a.

105b.

105c¢.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

25

P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Rakshi; born 12.3.50; sire Morris
Sirdar; dam Fane Zibeeb; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
51, 55, 57, 59, 66.

Mr. Whiting, Maiz Mor Marquis; born 7.6.50; sire Ch. Morris
Tudor; dam Maiz Mor Minx; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 51, 55, 57, 59, 60, 68, 74, 83, 87, 90, 99.

Mr. Whiting, Maiz Mor Marakin; born 7.6.50; sire Ch. Morris
Tudor; dam Maiz Mor Minx; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 59, 60.

Class 27. SEAL-POINTED, F., 2-5 months

Judge : MISS BECKETT

Miss Calvert Jones, Tai-land Miang; born 23.5.50; sire Ch.
Hillcross Song; dam Tai-land Ranit; breeder Exhibitor.
£8.8.0. Also in classes 55, 39, 60.

Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Aries; born 2.5.50; sire Henry of
Abingdon; dam Nicholette of Tuptim; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 55, 57, 59, 69, 94, 99.

Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Spring Song; born 14.4.50; sire Lindale
Simon' Pie; dam Sapphire Sally; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 55, 57, 59, 60, 63.

Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Stardust; born 14.4.50; sire Lindale
Simon Pie; dam Sapphire Sally; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
class 60.

Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Semiramio; born 14.4.50; sire Lindale
Simon Pie; dam Sapphire Sally; breeder Exhibitor.

Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Winsome Wench; born 9.3.50; sire
Prestwick Prithie Pal; dam Morris Totem; breeder Exhibitor.

Also in class 55.
Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Wilful Wisp; born 9.3.50; sire
Prestwick Prithie Pal; dam Morris Totem; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in class 55.

Mrs. Ford, Causeway Colleen; born 17.5.50; sire Lindale
Simon Pie: dam Proud Maxie; breeder Exhibitor. £8.8.0.
Also in classes 51, 54, 55, 57, 59, 60, 68, 74, 90.

Mrs. Ford, Causeway Cluna; born 17.5.50; sire Lindale
Simon Pie; dam Proud Maxie; breeder Exhibitor. £8.8.0.
Also in classes 54, 59, 60. _

Mrs. Ford, Causeway Claire; born 17.5.50; sire Lindale
Simon Pie; dam Proud Maxie; breeder Exhibitor. £8.8.0.
Also in classes 54, 60.




116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

26

Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Sieta; born 6.5.50; sire Joiboy:;
dam Manuden Miranda; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
55, 59.

V. Larking, Esq., Maymyo Shadoo; born 22.2.50; sire Hill-
cross Picot; dam Maymyo Peggy; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in class 59.

V. Larking, Esq., Maymyo Yi; born 22.2.50; sire Hillcross
Picot; dam Maymyo Peggy; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
class 59.

P. McCall, Esq., Anlay Fancy; born 29.3.50; sire Sunka
Jacko Beigeboy; dam Pixie of Anlay; breeder Exhibitor.
£4.4.0. Also in classes 59, 99.

P. McCall, Esq., Anlay Pride; born 29.3.50; sire Sunka
Jacko Beigeboy; dam Pixie of Anlay; breeder Exhibitor.
£4.4.0. Also in classes 59, 99.

Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Sunyes Dream; born 3.4.50; sire
Mystic Dreamer; dam Ch. Southwood Sunya; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in classes 55, 57, 60, 74, 83.

Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Ranchi; born 3.4.50; sire Mystic
Dreamer; dam Ch. Southwood Sunya; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 55, 57, 60, 74, 83.

Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette; born 1.4.50: sire Mystic
Dreamer; dam Beaumanor Bricky; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in classes 51, 55, 57, 60, 74, 78, 80, 83, 85, 87, 90, 94,
98, 99.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Sandra; born 24.2.50: sire Morris

Sirdar; dam Morris Triad; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
74, 90.

Mrs. Stewart, Bolney Fa Wying; born 25.3.50; sire Oriental
Silky Boy; dam Lindale Sharon Rose; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 55, 57, 59, 80, 94.

Mrs. Towe, Hillcross Melody; born 28.3.50; sire Ch. Hillcross

Song; dam Hillcross Amanda; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 55, 57.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sabina; born 2.4.50; sire Ch. Slades
Cross Shahid; dam Mallington Magic; breeder Exhibitor.
For sale. Also in classes 55, 59, 60, 63, 74, 90.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Serena; born 2.4.50; sire Ch. Slades
Cross Shahid; dam Mallington Magic; breeder Exhibitor.
For sale. Also in classes 55, 60, 63, 74, 90.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Selena; born 2.4.50; sire Ch. Slades

Cross Shahid; dam Mallington Magic; breeder Exhibitor.
For sale. Also in classes 55, 59, 60, 63, 74, 90.




130.

131.

132.

133.

133a.

133b.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

27

Miss von Ullmann, Peekay Sophyana; born 7.3.50; sire
Larchwood Clover; dam Kendre Beryl; breeder C. C. Winter
Esq. Also in class 57.

Mrs. P. Williams, Cathsiam Rhonwyn; born 30.4.50; sire

Hillcross Shengson; dam Cathsiam Branwen; breeder Ex-
hibitor. Also in classes 55, 57.

R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Perfection; born 30.4.50; sire
Clonlost Yo Yo; dam Spotlight Pepita; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 51, 54, 55, 57, 59, 60.

Mrs. Butler, Kittiwawk; born 24.4.50; sire Oriental Su Shun;
dam Bridgette; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes 55, 85.

P._ Hampton, Esq., Fane Dushra; born 12.3.50; sire Morris
Sirdar; dam Fane Zibeeb; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
51, 55, 57, 59, 66.

J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marqueesa; born 7.6.50; sire

Ch. Morris Tudor; dam Maiz Mor Minx: breeder Exhibitor.
Also in classes 60, 94.

Class 28. SEAL POINTED, M., 5-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT .

Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Peter Piper; born 22.10.49; sire
Joiboy; dam Manuden Miranda; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 56, 58.

Mrs. Highton, Silken Lucifer; born 30.1.50; sire Afka Khan;
dam Proud Philomela; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
56, 58, 74, 78, 80.

Mrs. Phillips, Treswor Ptolemy; born 23.10.49; sire Joiboy;

dam Manuden Miranda; breeder Mrs. Goulding. Also in
class 58.

Class 29. SEAL-POINTED, F., 5-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika; born 31.10.49; sire Oriental
Silky Boy; dam Doneraile Debutante; breeder Mrs, Williams
Also in classes 51, 58, 63, 78, 80, 94.

Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Weesachazin; born 23.11.49; sire
Slick Sacha; dam Merrypurr Zinina; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in class 56.

Mrs. Russell, Silken Letitia; born 30.1.50; sire Afka Khan;
dam Proud Philomela; breeder Mrs. Highton. Also in classes
58, 66, 74, 94, 99.




140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

28

Miss Simmons, Swansdown Gaude; born 12.1.50; sire Sal-
ween Rajah; dam Woodcroft Toi Ching; breeder Exhibitor.
£8.8.0. Also in classes 51, 56, 58, 66, 94.

Class 30. BLUE-POINTED, M., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Boddis, Winna Uthong; born 13.5.50; sire Pincop Azure
Kym; dam Wilscombewood Vicky; breeder Exhibitor.
£10.10.0. Also in class 60.

Mrs. Boddis, Winna Narai; born 13.5.50; sire Pincop Azure
Kym; dam Wilscombewood Vicky; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in class 60.

Mrs. Boddis, Winna Bira; born 13.5.50; sire Pincop Azure

Kym; dam Wilscombewood Vicky; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in class 60.

Mrs. MacPherson, Noah Blue Banchor; born 24.4.50; sire
Blue Seagull; dam Misselfore Ya-Sunlight; breeder Exhibitor

Mrs. MacPherson, Nero Blue Banchor; born 24.4.50; sire

Blue Seagull; dam Misselfore Ya-Sunlight; breeder Exhibitor.
Also in class 88. '

Class 31. BLUE POINTED, F., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Cook Radmore, Albany Princess Tuha; born 26.3.50;

sire Albany Joseppi; dam Le Douit Araminta; breeder Ex-
hibitor. £8.8.0. "Also in class 88.

Mrs. MacPherson, Norah Blue Banchor; born 24.4.50: sire

Blue Seagull; dam Misselfore Ya Sunlight; breeder Exhibi-
tor. Also in classes 51, 55.

Mrs. MacPherson, Misty Blue Banchor; born 24.11.49; sire

Blue Seagull; dam Misselfore Ya Sunlight; breeder Exhibi-
tor. Also in class 51.

Class 32. CHOCOLATE-POINTED, M. or F., 2-9 months

Judge : MISS BECKETT
CANCELLED—NO ENTRIES




149,

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

29
PREMIER NEUTER CLASSES
Class 33. A.V. L-H ADULT
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

Mrs. Burns, Squire; born 31.5.44; sire Kala Pendragon; dam
Patball; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes 67, 75, 81, 84, 91.

Miss Crosher, Pyleigh Peter; born 6.8.49; sire Ch. Oxleys
Peter John; dam Bayhorne Love-in-a-Mist; breeder Mrs. W.
Thomson. Also in classes 61, 75, 81, 84.

Mrs. Chapman, Bridgeway Timothy; born 18.7.41; sire
Claudius of Rayleigh; dam Thistledown of Allington; breeder
Exhibitor. Also in classes 61, 64, 75, 81, 84, 91.

Mrs. Davies, Priory Adonis; born 18.3.48; sire Gem of Pens-
ford; dam Priory Pansy; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
64, 75, 81, 91.

Mme. Dolli, Whiskers Magpie; about 6 yrs. old; all particu-
lars unknown. Also in classes 61, 64, 70, 75.

Miss Hamerton, Chloene of Carne; born 11.4.49; sire Valley-
end Blue Prince; dam Colleen of Carne; breeder Mrs.
Newton. Also in classes 61, 64, 70, 75.

Miss Hamerton, Chirrup of Carne; born 11.4.49; sire Valley-
end Blue Prince; dam Colleen of Carne; breeder Mrs.
Newton. Also in classes 61, 64, 70, 75.

Mrs. Knight, Pamiru Adonis; born 8.5.49; sire Ch. Astra of
Pensford; dam Myowne Blue Mist; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in classes 61, 64, 75, 81.

Mrs. Kirkus, Karulino Psyche; born 15.4.46; sire Idmiston

Pale Puma; dam Parkwood Sunshine; breeder Mrs. Atkins.
Also in classes 61, 75, 81.

Mrs. Stocken, Whiskers; born 6.6.48; sire Eiranne Minx;
dam Sweet Philanderer; breeder Mrs. Sharp. Also in classes
6l, 72, 75.

Mrs. Wilkie, Roral; born 12.3.45; sire Olaff; dam Babinka;
breeder Miss Barnett. Also in classes 61, 64, 66, 75.
Class 34. A.V. S-H BRITISH
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Loveridge, Blue Mandee; born Oct. 1948; sire Cherry
Monty; dam Blue Sausage; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 61, 67.




161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

30

Miss Potter, Vickigawn; born 24.2.48; sire Unknown; dam
Mum Smuts; breeder Exhibitor.  Also in classes 61, 65,

70, 76.

Miss Walter, Simon Briggens; born 29.8.47; all partlculars
unknown. Also in classes 61, 67, 76, 92.

Class 35. A.V.S-H FOREIGN
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie; born 14.8.48; sire
Smokey Blue; dam Jane Too; breeder Mrs. Camp. Also in
classes 61, 65, 70, 72, 76, 81, 100.

Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue; born 22.6.50; sire
Lela Do; dam Archer Myosotis; breeder Miss M. G. Kennedy
Bell. Also in classes 61, 65, 70, 72, 76, 81, 95.

Miss Chantrey, Panglewood Periwinkle; born 16.4.49; sire
Proud Pedlar; dam Inska; breeder Mrs. Barr. Also in classes
61, 76.

Miss M. E. German, Dunloe Pavlovitch; born 17.7.48; sire
Dunloe Silver Toes; dam Dunloe Pavlova; breeder Miss
Rochford. Also in classes 67, 76, 81, 92.

Mrs. Fabian, Hielan Sprlg, born 22.7.47; sire Sam Slick;
dam Kaybee Heather; breeder Mrs. Watters. Also in classes
61, 65, 70, 76, 81.

Miss A. German, Chang of Rusthall; born 17.8.48; sire
Oriental Silky Boy; dam Tschudi Chai; b1eeder Mrs. Francis
Also in classes 61, 67, 76, 92.

Mrs. Gwynn, Typic Tarah; born 16.6.49; sire Sianna Charles
dam Typic Peeress; breeder R. J. Lewis. Also in classes
61, 65, 70, 76.

Mrs. Highton, Silken Pantalon; born 19.1.49; sire Afka
Khan; dam Proud Philomela; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 76, 95, 100.

Mrs. Lisle, Redmarley Blue Boy; born 2.10.48; sire Pincop
Pasha; dam Redmarley Psyche; breeder Exhibitor. Also in
classes 61, 76.

Miss Marti, Pluvius; born 15.8.49; sire Wansfell Ajax; dam
Mischief; breeder Exhibitor. Also in class 65.

W. E. Parsons, Esq., Nilgris Enchanter; born 25.6.49; sire
Henry of Abingdon; dam Avonside Enchantress; breeders
Dr. and Mrs. Groom. Also in classes 61, 65, 76.



174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.
181.

(3)
(11)
(12)

(3)

(6)

(7)

(8)
(15)

(9)
(16)
(10)
(17)
(18)

31

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Redmarley Wiki Wu; born 16.5.45;
sire Ch. Jacques of Abingdon; dam Wilscombewood Pepita;
breeder Mrs. Lisle. Also in classes 61, 67, 76, 81, 100.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu; born 17.6.48; sire Holway
Tito; dam Redmarley Susu; breeder Mrs. Lisle. Also in
classes 61, 67, 76, 81, 95, 100.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Mirza Taklif; born 8.8.49; sire Zy-

Azure-Zyn; dam Poco; breeder Mr. Coates. Also in classes
61, 67, 76, 81, 95.

Mrs. Straken, Doneraile Blue Bluco; born 28.8.49; sire Afka
Khan; dam Doneraile Delysia; breeder Mrs. Arthur.

Miss Simmons, Swansdown Korky; born 9.2.49; sire Salween
Rajah; dam Woodcroft Toi Ching; breeder Exhibitor. Also
in classes 61, 67, 95.

Mrs. Widall, Mela Muffet; born 30.5.48; sire Parkhill Triton;

dam Rytona Winki; breeder Exhibitor. Also in classes
61, 67.

Class 36. A.V. KITTEN NEUTER
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

Miss Potter, Baby Brumas; born about Jan.1950; all particu-
lars unknown. Also in classes 65, 70.
Miss Dennis, Silver Princess; born 5.10.49; sire Unregistered;
dam Unregistered; breeder Mrs. Brant.

Class 37. BLUE BREEDERS
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 3.

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 3.

Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Baston, Westbridge Michael Angelo, M. See class 3.

Mrs. Bradley, Silver Sylvester, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Bradley, Prince Nicky, M. See class 3.

Mrs. Bradley, Sweet Dulcibella, F. See class 3.

Miss L. Cottell, Souvenir Moonbeam, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Briony, F. See class 3.

Mrs. Prince, Crowdecote Augustus, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Stephenson, Ashdown Catkin, F. See class 5.
Miss Statman, Anson Belinda, F. See class 5.




(1

(
(

(7

(9)
(16)
(10)
(17)
(18)

(3)
1)
(12)
3)
6)

)

(20)
(51)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(38)
(52)
(47)
(93)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(40)
(19)

(2)
(48)
(49)

32

Class 38. BLUE NOVICE, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.
G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 5.

Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3
Mrs. Baston, Westbridge Michael Angelo, M. See class
Mrs. Bradley, Silver Sylvester, M. See class 3.

Miss L. Cottell, Souvenir Moonbeam, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Briony, F. See class 5.

Mrs. Prince, Crowdecote Augustus, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Stephenson, Ashdown Catkin, F. See class 3.
Miss Statman, Anson Belinda, F. See class 3.

Class 39. A.C. BREEDERS (ex. Blue), 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. CORKE

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
MISS Campbell Fraser, Hendon Snow Maiden, F. See class 10
Mrs. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.
Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.
Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.
Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.
Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Innocence, M. See class 8.
Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Ipecacuanha, M. See class 8.
Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Icecream, M. See class 8.

Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower, F. See class 10.
Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Tangerine, M. See class 7.

Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Black Magic, F. See class 2.

OO0 0OOOOOO
9 o Y W 9 W o

Mrs. Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F. See class 13.

Mrs. Weston, Clunbury Jasper, M. See class 14.




33

Class 40, A.C. NOVICE (ex. Blue)
Judge : MRS. CORKE
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.

(20) G. B.

(51) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
(21) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.
(22) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
(23) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.
(24) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
(25) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
(26) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8..
(27) G. B. Allt, Esq:, Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
(28) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.

(38) Miss Campbell Fraser, Hendon Snow Maiden, F. See class 10
(52) Mrs. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.

(47) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.
(53) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.

(1) Mrs. Hillyer, Charmain of Carne, F. See class 2.

(39) Mrs. Hillyer, Crinkle of Carne, F. See class 10.

(32) Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.

(36) Mrs. Richardson, Fanifold Iolanthe, F. See class 8.

(42) Mrs. Turney, Bonavia Dandy, M. See class 11.

(48) Mrs. Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F. See class 13.
(50) Mrs. Weston, Clunbury Jessamine, F. See class 14.

Class 41. A.C. SELF, M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3. |

(3) G. B.

(11) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 3
(12) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 3.
(20) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
(21) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.
(22) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
(23) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.
(24) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
(25) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
(26) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.




34

(27) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
(28) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
(5) Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
(32) Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.
(17) Mrs. Stephenson, Ashdown Catkin, F. See class 5.
(31) Mrs. Davies, Elmwood Cavalier, M. See class 8.

Class 42. A.0.C., M. or F., 2-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE

(52) Mrs. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.

(47) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.
(53) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.

(48) Mrs. Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F. See class 13.

Class 43. A.C. PAIRS
Judge : MRS. CORKE

(21)(22) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. and Dane-
hurst Clarence, M. See class 8.

(23)(24) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. and Danehurst
Cléone, F. See class 8.

(25)(26) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. and Danehurst
Piper, M. See class 8.

(27)(28) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. and Dane-
hurst Princess, F. See class 8.

(7)(8) Mrs. Bradley, Silver Sylvester, M. and Prince Nicky, M.
See class 3.

(42) Mrs. Turney, Bonavia Dandy, M. and

182. Bonavia Nicholas, M; sire Ch. Stourbank Silver King; dam
Danehurst Sandra; breeder Exhibitor.

(49) (50) Mrs. Weston, Clunbury Jasper, M. and Clunb
Jessamine, F. See class 14. i

Class 44. A.C. TEAM
Judge : MISS YORKE
(3)(11)(12) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. (See class 3),

Danehurst Gilda, F. (see class 5), and Danehurst Gina, F.
(see class 5). :



35

(7)(8)(15) Mrs. Bradley, Silver Sylvester, M. (see class 3),
Prince Nicky, M. (see class 3), and Sweet Dulcibella, F.

(see class 3).

(33)(34)(35) Mrs. Mayne, Fanifold Innocence, M., Fanifold
Ipecacuanha, M. and Fanifold Icecream, M. (see class 8).

(40)(19)(2) Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower, F. (see class 10),
Bruton Tangerine, M. (see class 7), and Bruton Black Magic
F. (see class 2).

(42) (182) (182a) Mrs. Turney, Bonavia Dandy, M. (see class 11)
Bonavia Nicholas, M. (see class 43), and Bonavia Rollo, M.

(ass 45. A.C. LITTER
Judge : MISS YORKE

183. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. (see class 3), Dane-
hurst Gilda, F. (see class 5), and Danehurst Gina, F. (see
class 5). -

184. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M., Danehurst
Clarence, M., Danehurst Cosette, F. and Danehurst Cléone,
F. (see class 8).

185. G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M., Danehurst Piper,
M., Danehurst Petronella, F. and Danehurst Princess, F.
(see class 8).

186. Mrs. Busbridge, Seventrees Honeypatch, M. (see class 8),
Seventrees Honeypride, M. (see class 8), and Seventrees
Misty Cat, F. (see class 12).

187. Mrs. Beedell, Red, Black, Smoke, M. and F.; born 25.5.50;
sire Green Lodge Nagypok; dam Magyar Szenes Fzeles.

188. Mrs. Black, Litter; born 5.6.50; sire Kazan; dam Ch. Prin-
cess Laska.

189. Mrs. Brittlebank, 2 Black, 1 Blue, males, 1 Red female;
born 23.5.50; sire Sunny Boy of Carne; dam Hazeldene

Amber. £10.10.0.
190. Mrs. Bradley, 3 Blues, 2 m., 1 f. See classes 3 and 5.

191. Mrs. Cook Radmore, 3 Chin. f.; born 11.5.50. See class 12.

192. Miss Jury, 2 Tortie ., 1 Black m.; born 6.5.50; sire Sunny
Boy of Carne; dam Purring Tabby Girl; breeder Exhibitor.

193. Mrs. Turney, 3 Chins., m.; born 3.5.50. See class 11.

194. Mrs. Vize, 3 Blues; born 27.4.50; sire Ch, Astra of Pensford:
dam Myowne Bronwyn; breeder Exhibitor. For sale.




36

SHORT-HAIRS

Class 46. A.C. BREEDERS (ex. Siamese), 2-9 months

(55)
(58)
(73)
(74)
(63)

SN i n
NN
O OO Ng—= OO

(57)
(58)
(87)
(78)
(79)

(33)
195.

(67)
(69)
(70)

Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M. See class 16.
Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F. See class 16.
Miss Bone, Nigella Mischa, M. See class 23.

Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.

Miss Tucker, Vectensian Silver Lad, M. See class 19.

Class 47. A.C. NOVICE (ex. Siamese), 2-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Mirage, M.,See class 16.

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridgel Aubretia, F. See class 16.
Miss Chantrey, Dunloe Olga Blue, F. See class 25.

Miss Prentis, Henham Patchwork Lady, F. See class 20.
Miss Rochford, Legionnaire La Vedette, F. See class 25.
Miss Rochford, Dunloe Gasha, M. See class 24.

Miss Rochford, Dunloe Vanya, M. See class 24.

Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. See class 22.

Classes 48 and 49. A.C. and A.O.C. SELF, 2-9 months

Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Par Bleu, M. See class 16.
Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F. See class 16.
Miss Chantrey, Dunloe Olga Blue, F. See class 25.
Miss Rochford, Dunloe Gasha, M .See class 24.

Miss Rochford, Dunloe Vanya, M. See class 24.

Miss Rochford, Legionnaire La Vedette, F. See class 25.
Miss Rochford, Dunloe Masha, F. See class 25.

Miss Tucker, Vectensian Silver Lad, M. See class 19.

Class 49 amalgamated with Class 48

Class 50. A.V. BRITISH, 2-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT
Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M. See class 16.

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Phacelia, F; born 14.5.50; sire
Sylvan Quikee; dam Mockbridge Blue Moon; breeder Ex-

hibitor. £7.7.0. Also in classes 53, 54, 69, 85, 94.
Miss Prentis, Henham Patchwork Lady, F. See class 20.
Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. See class 22.

Miss Sladen, Stonor Maude, F. See class 22.




37

Class 51. A.V. FOREIGN (incl. Siamese), 2-9 months
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

(84) Mrs. Baker, Huntingdale Echo, M. See class 26.

(81) Miss Chantrey, Dunloe Olga Blue, F. See class 25.

(85) Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
(137) Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika, F. See class 29.

(113) Mrs. Ford, Causeway Colleen, F. See class 27.

(93) Mrs. Glover, Sli Kim, M. See class 26.

(147) Mrs. MacPherson, Norah Blue Banchor, M. See class 31.
(148) Mrs. MacPherson, Misty Blue Banchor, F. See class 31.
(74) Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.
(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

(78) Miss Rochford, Dunloe Gasha, M. See class 24.

(79) Miss Rochford, Dunloe Vanya, M. See class 24.

(140) Miss Simmons, Swansdown Gaude, F. See class 29.
(100) Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Song, M. See class 26.

(101) Air Cdre. Vincent, Nonmena Sadi, M. See class 26.

(102) Air Cdre. Vincent, Nonmena Scipio, M. See class 26.
(103) R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Pride, M. See class 26.
(104) R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Perfection, F. See class 26.
(133) Mrs. Butler, Kittiwawk, F. See class 27.

(105) Mrs. Butler, O’Pushla, M. See class 26.

(105a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Rakshi, M. See class 26.
(133a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Dushra, F. See class 27.
(105b) Mr. Whiting, Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

Class 52. A.V. 'PAIRS (ex. Siamese)
Judge : MISS BECKETT

(55)(56) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M. and Mock-
bridge Mirage, M. See class 16.

(58)(59) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F. and Mockbridge
Aubretia, F. See class 16.

(78)(79) Miss Rochford, Dunloe Gasha, M. and Dunloe Vanya,
M. See class 24.

(69) (70) Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. and Stonor Maude, F.
See class 22.




38

(62) (68) Mrs. Waldron, Fluff Ball, M. See class 18, and Hazel
Tinkerbell, F. See class 20.

Class 53. A.V. TEAM (ex. Siamese)
Judge : MISS BECKETT

(33) (56) (57) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M., Mock-
bridge Mirage, M. and Mockbridge Par Bleu, M. See class 16

(58)(59) (195) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F. ~See class
16; Mockbridge Aubretia, F. See class 16; and Mockbridge
Phacelia, F. See class 50.

(64) (65) (66) Miss Sladen, Stonor Clara, F.,- Stonor Carrie, F.,
and Stonor Cora, F. See class 19a.

Class 54. A.V. LITTER (including Siamese)
Judge : MRS. HART

196. Mrs. M. Burgess, Litter S-P; born 6.5.50; sire Bynes Romeo;
dam Foxburrow Runtu; breeder Exhibitor.

197. Mrs. Bentley, Litter of 5 British Blues, 3 m.; born 17.5.50;
see class 16. £7.7.0.

198. Mrs. Bentley, Litter of 3 British Blues, 3 f.; born 4.5.50;
see class 16. #£7.7.0.

199. Miss Calvert-Jones, Litter of 5 f., 1 m. B-P; born 23.5.50;
see classes 26 and 27.

200. Mrs. Fabian, Litter of 4, 2 f., 2 m.; born 25.5.50; sire Seal-
sleeve Petit Gitto; dam Pharona Shahid: breeder Exhibitor.

201. Mrs. Ford, Litter of 7, 6 f., 1 m.; born 17.5.50; see class 27.
£8.8.0 and £9.9.0.

202. Mrs. Glover, Litter of 3, 1 m, 2 {.; born 19.4.50; see class 26.
£4.40 F.

203. Miss Grace, Litter, 3 m.; born 21.6.50: sire Unknown; dam
Gracefield Wild Pearl; breeder Exhibitor. 7/6d. each.

204. Mrs. MacPherson, Litter B-P, 2 m., 4 f.; born 24.4.50; sire

Blue Seagull; dam Misselfore Ya Sunlight; breeder Exhibitor
Males £7.7.0, females £6.6.0.

205. Miss Molliet, Litter of S-P; born 23.5.50; sire Ch. Hillcross
Song; dam Belinda Belle; breeder Exhibitor.

206. Mrs. McGregor, Litter of S-P, 2 m., 3 f.; born 7.5.50; sire
Ch. Prestwick Penglima Pertama; dam Ch. Inwood Shadow;
breeder Exhibitor,

207. Mrs. Menezes, Litter of S-P, 4 m., 1 f.: born 16.5.50; sire
Doneraile Dekho; dam Rambhai Su; breeder Exhibitor.
£5.5.0 each.

b,




39

208. Mrs. Parker, Litter of S-P, 4 f., 2 m.; born 10.6.50; sire

Lindale Simon Pie; dam Proud Priddie; breeder Exhibitor.
From £8.8.0.

209. Mrs. Salter, Litter of S-P; born 22.5.50; sire Proud Pedro;
dam Doneraile Twinkle; breeder Exhibitor.

210. J. F. Whiting, Esq., Litter of S-P, 2 m., 2 {.; born 7.6.50;

sire Ch. Morris Tudor dam Malz Mor me breeder Ex-
hibitor.

211. R. O. Warner, Esq., Litter of S-P, 3 f., 3 m.; born 30.4.50;
see class 26.

212. Mrs. Butler, Litter of S-P, 4 m.; born 24.5.50; sire Tailand
Oberon; dam Chintz; breeder Exhibitor. £6.6.0.

Class 54a. A.V. BRITISH S-H PAIRS
Judge : MISS YORKE
(55)(58) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M. and Mock-
bridge Fritillary, F. See class 16.

(69) (70) Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. and Stonor Maude, F
See class 22.

(64) (65) Miss Sladen, Stonor Clara, F. and Stonor Carrie, F. See
class 19a.

(61) (61a) Miss von Ullmann, Roofspringer Pelleas, M and Roof-
springer Melisande, F. See class 18.

SIAMESE
Class 55. A.C. BREEDERS, 2-5 months
Judge : MRS. HART

(84) Mrs. Baker, Huntingdale Echo, M. See class 26.

(85) Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
(106) Miss Calvert-Jones, Tarterna Miang, F. See class 27.
(87) Mrs. Dunks, Cheynel Capricorn, M. See class 26.

(107) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Aries, F. See class 27.

(88) Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Sweet William, M. See class 26.
(108) Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Spring Song, F. See class 27.

(89) Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Whimsical Will, M. See class 26.
(90) Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Wily Walker, M. See class 26.
(111) Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Winsome Wench, F. See class 27.
(112) Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Wilful Wisp, F. See class 27.

(113) Mrs. Ford, Causeway Colleen, F. See class az.




(92)
(116)
(93)
(148)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(125)
(1206)
(101)
(102)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(131)
(103)
(132)
213.

(133)
(105)
(105a)
(133a)
(105b)

128)
134)
135)
140)

AN AN SN

40

Mrs. Glover, Sli Kim, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Sieta, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Kim, M. See class 26.

Mrs. MacPherson, Norah Blue Banchor, F.  See class 31.
Miss Molliet, Welcot Tictoc, M. See class 26.

Miss Molliet, Welcot Tuanting, M. See class 26,
Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Mysterious Mick, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Sunyas Dream, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Ranchi, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Roberts, Petrozanne Kwajah, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Suong, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Stewart, Bolney Fa Ying, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Towe, Hillcross Melody, F. See class 27.

Air Cdre. Vincent, Nonmena Sadi, M. See class 26.

Air Cdre. Vincent, Nonmena Scipio, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sabina, F. See class27.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sirena, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Selena, F. See class 22.

Mrs. P. Williams, Callisiam Phon Wyn, F. See class 27.
R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Pride, M. See class 26.
R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Perfection, ¥. See class 27.

- Mrs. Manners, Loobiloo, M; born 19.2.50; sire Smokey

Blue; dam Matty; breeder Exhibitor. £7.7.0.

Mrs. Butler, Kittiwawk, F. See class 27. -

Mrs. Butler, O’Pushla, M. See class 26.

P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Rakshi, M. See class 26.

P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Dushra, F. See class 27.

J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

"Class 56. A.C. BREEDERS, 5-9 months

Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Dunkerley, Waldo Weesachazin, F. See class 29.
Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Peter Piper, M. See class 28.
Mrs. Highton, Silken Lucifer, M. See class 28.

Miss Simmons, Swansdown Gaude, F. See class 29.




l

41

Class 57. A.C. NOVICE, 2-5 months
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

.(84) Mrs. Baker, Huntingdale Echo, M. See class 26.

(85) Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.

(86) Miss Calvert-Jones, Tai-land Prachao, M. See class 26.

(87) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Capricorn, M. See class 26.

(107) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Aries, F. See class 27.
(108) Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Spring Song, F. See class 27.
(113) Mrs. Ford, Causeway Colleen, F. See class 27.

(92) Mrs. Glover, Sli Kim, M. See class 26.

(94) Miss Grundy, Petrozanne, M. See class 26.

(95) Miss Molliet, Welcot Tictoc, M. See class 26.

(96) Miss Molliet, Welcot Tuanting, M. See class 26.

(97) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Mysterious Mick, M. See class 26.
(121) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Sunyas Dream, F. See class 27.
(122) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Ranchi, F. See class 27.

(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

(88) Mrs. Roberts, Petrozanne Kwajah, M. See class 26.

(99) Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.

(100) Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Suong, M. See class 26.

(125) Mrs. Stewart, Bolney Fa Ying, F. See class 27.

(126) Mrs. Towe, Hillcross Melody, F. See class 27.

(130) Miss von Ullmann, Peekay Sophyana, F. See class 27.
(131) Mrs. P. Williams, Cathsiam Rhonwyn, F. See class 27.

(103) R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Pride, M. See class 26.
(132) R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Perfection, F. See class 27.
(105a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Rakshi, M. See class 26.
(133a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Dushra, F. See class 27.
(105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

Class 58. A.C. NOVICE, 5-9 months
Judge : MISS BECKETT
(137) Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika, F. See class 29.
(135) Mrs. Highton, Silken Lucifer, M. See class 28.
(136) Mrs. Phillips, Treswor Ptolemy, M. See class 28.
(139) Mrs. Russell. Silken Letitia, F. See class 29.
(140) Miss Simmons, Swansdown Gaude, F. See class 29.




42

Class 59. A.C. PAIRS
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

(106) (86) Miss Calvert-Jones, Tai-land Miang, F. See class 27,
and Tai-land Prachao, M. See class 26.

(87) (107) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Capricorn, M. See class 26, and
Cheyne Aries, F. See class 27.

(88) (108) Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Sweet William, M. See class 26,
and Sabukia Spring Song, F. See class 27.

(113) (114) Mrs. Ford, Causeway Colleen, F. and Causeway
Cluna, F. See class 27.

(116) (93) Mrs. Goulding, Manuden Sieta, F. See class 27, and
Manuden Kim, M. See class 26.

(117) (118) V. Larking, Esq., Maymyo Shadoo, F. and Maymyo
Yi, F. See class 27. _

(119) (120) P. McCall, Esq., Anlay Fancy, F. and Anlay Pride,
F. See class 27.
214.  Mrs. MacPherson, Nanabel Blue Bancho; born 24.4.50; sire
Blue Seagull; dam Misselfore Ya Sunlight; breeder Ex-
hibitor; and
215. Nella Blue Bancho; born 24.4.50; sire Blue Seagull; dam
Misselfore Ya Sunlight; breeder Exhibitor.
(95)(96) Miss Molliet, Welcot Tic Toc, M. and Welcot Tuanting,
M. See class 26.

(100) (125) Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Suong, M.  See class 26,
and Bolney Fa Ying, F. See class 27.

(127) (129) Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sabina, F. and Sukianga

lena, F. See class 27.

(103) (132) R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Pride, M. See class
26, and Spotlight Perfection, F. See class 27.

(105a) (133a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Rakshi, M. See class 26;
and Fane Dushra, F. See class 27.

(105b) (105¢c) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. and
Maiz Mor Marakin, M. See class 26.

SIAMESE
Class 60. A.C. TEAM

Judge : MRS. HART

(141) (142) (143) Mrs. Boddis, Winna Uthong, Winna Narai and
Winna Bira. See class 30. '

(106) (86) (106a) Miss Calvert-Jones, Tai-land Miang, F. See
class 27; Tai-land Prachao, M. See class 26; and Tai-land
Sin, F. See class 34.




43

(88) (108) (109) Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Sweet William, M. See

class 26; Sabukia Spring Song, F. See class 27; and Sabukia
Star Dust, F. See class 27n.g

(113) (114) (115) Mrs,” Ford, Causeway Colleen, F., Causeway
Qluna, F. and Causeway Claire, F. See class 27.

(97)(121) (122) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Mysterious Mick, M.

See class 26; Ryecroft Sunyas Dream, F. See class 27; and
Ryecroft Ranchi, F. See class 27.

(127) (128) (129) Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sabina, F., Sukianga
Serena, F. and Sukianga Selena, F. See class 27.

(103)(132)(104) R. O. Warner, Esq., Spotlight Pride, M. See
class 26; Spotlight Perfection, F. See class 27; and Spot-
light Perplexity, M. See class 26.

(105b) (105¢) (133b) ] F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M.
See class 26; Maiz Mor Marakin, M. See class 26; and Maiz
Mor Marqueesa, F. See class 27.

NEUTERS

Class 61. A.V. LIMIT
Judge : MRS. CORKE

163) Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie. See class 35.

64) Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue. See class 35.
50) Miss Crosher, Pyleigh Peter. See class 33.
6

Mrs. Culverwell, Winston; born 1.4.42; sire Unregistered;
dam Unregistered; breeder Unknown. Also in classes 64,
70, 72, 75.

(165) Miss Chantrey, Panglewood Periwinkle. See class 35.

(167) Mme. Dolli, Whiskers Magpie. See class 33.

(167) Mrs. Fabian, Hielan Sprig. See class 35.

(168) Miss A. German, Chang of Rusthall. See class 35.

. (169) Mrs. Gwynn, Typic Tarah. See class 35.
(154) Miss Hamerton, Chloene of Carne. See class 33.
(155) Miss Hamerton, Chirrup of Carne. See class 33.
(156) Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Adonis. See class 33.

(157) Mrs. Kirkus, Karulino Psyche. See class 33.
(160) Mrs. Loveridge, Blue Mandee. See class 34.

(171) Mrs. Lisle, Redmarley Blue Boy. See class 35.
(173) W. E. Parsons, Esq., Nilgris Enchanter, See class 35.
(161) Miss Potter, Vickigawn. See class 34,




(174)
(175)
(176)
(158)
(178)
(179)
(162)
(159)

(3)
(16)
(18)
(50)
(37)

(56)
(99)
(108)
(137)
(92)
(99)
(127)
(128)
(129)

(151)
(216)
(152)

44

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Redmarley Wiki Wu. See class 35.
Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu. See class 35.

Brig and Mrs. Rossiter, Mirza Taklif. See class 35.

Mrs. Stocken, Whiskers. See class 33.

Miss Simmons, Swansdown Korky. See class 35.

Mrs. Widall, Meta Muffet. See class 35.

Mrs. Walter, Simon Briggens. See class 34.

Mrs. Wilkie, Roial. See class 33.

RADIUS CLASSES
For ‘Exhibitvors, residing within 25 miles of Show Hall
Class 62. A.V. L-H KITTEN
Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Briony, F. See class 5.

Miss Statman, Anson Belinda, F. See class J.

Mrs. Weston, Clunbury Jessamine, F. See class 14.
Miss Phillips, Valleyend Cream Cracker, M. See class 8.

Class 63. A.V. S-H KITTEN
Judge : MRS. HART

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Mirage, M. See class 16.
Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Aubretia, F. See class 16.
Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Spring Song, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika, F. See class 29.
Mrs. Glover, Sli Kim, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Varcpe, Sukianga Sabina, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Serena, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Selena, F. See class 27.

Class 64. A.V. L-H NEUTER, CAT or KITTEN
Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Chapman, Bridgeway Timothy. See class 33.
Miss Culverwell, Winston. See class 61.
Mrs. Davies, Priory Adonis. See class 33.



(153)
(154)
(155)
(156)
(159)

(3)
(11)
(12)
(20)
(51)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(47)
(53)

43

Mme. Dolli, Whiskers Magpie. See class 33.
Miss Hamerton, Chloene of Carne. See class 33.
Miss Hamerton, Chirrup of Carne. See class 33.
Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Adonis. See class 33.
Mrs. Wilkie, Roial. See class 33.

Class 65. A.V. S-H NEUTER, CAT or KITTEN
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie. See class 35.
Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue. See class 35.
Mrs. Fabian, Hielan Sprig. See class 35.

Mrs. Gwynn, Typic Tarah. See class 35.

Miss Marti, Pluvius. See class 35.

W. E. Parsons, Esq., Nilgris Enchanter. See class 35.
Miss Potter, Vickigawn. See class 34.

Miss Potter, Baby Brumas. See class 36.

SPECIAL RADIUS CLASSES

Class 66. A.V. KITTEN, L-H, S-H or SIAMESE
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 5.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.

. B.

B.

B.

B.
B
B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.
B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
B
B
B
B
B
. B.

. Allt; Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.

Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 8.

Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.

opp@@@@@@pmpo




46

(139) Mrs. Russell, Silken Letitia, F. See class 29.

(17) Mrs. Stephenson, Ashdown Catkin, F. See class 5.

(140) Miss Simmons, Swansdown Gaude, F. See class 29,
 (100) Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Suong, M. See class 26.

(48) Mrs. Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F. See class 13.
(105a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Rakshi, M. See class 26.
(133a) P. Hampton, Esq., Fane Dushra, F. See class 27.

Class 67. A.V. NEUTER, CAT or KITTEN

Judge : MRS. HART

(149) Mrs. Burns, Squire. See class 33.
(166) Miss M. E. German, Dunloe Pavlovitch. See class 33.

(168) Miss A. German, Chang of Rusthall. See class 35.
(160) Mrs. Loveridge, Blue Mandee. See class 34.

217. Mrs. MacPherson, Algernon Banchor; born 15.3.47; sire
Typic Pita; dam Tostock Sheba; breeder Exhibitor.

(174) Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Redmarley Wiki Wu. See class 35.

(175) Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu. See class 35.
(176) Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Mirza Taklif. See class 35.

(178) Miss Simmons, Swansdown Korky. See class 35.
(179) Mrs. Widall, Meta Muffet. See class 35.
(162) Mrs. Walter, Simon Briggens. See class 34.

SUPPORTERS’ CLASSES
For exhibitors residing 100 miles or over from the Show Hall

Class 68. A.V. KITTEN, L-H or S-H
Judge : MRS. CORKE

(84) Mrs. Baker, Huntingdale Echo, M. See class 26.

(81) Miss Chantrey, Dunloe Olga Blue, F. See class 25.

(85) Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
(52) Mrs. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.

(32) Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.

(10) Mrs. Prince, Crowdecote Augustus, M. See class 3.
(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.
(105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.



47

LONDON CLASSES
Exhibitors residing within a London Postal District
Class 69. A.V. KITTEN

Judge : MRS. CORKE

(57) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Par Bleu, M. See class 16.
(195) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Phacelia, F. See class 50.
(87) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Capricorn, M. See class 26.
(107) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Aries, F. See class 27.

(18) Mrs. Statman, Anson Belinda, F. See class 5.

Class 70. A.V. NEUTER
Judge : MISS BECKETT

(163) Mrs. Grant Allen, Brigefoot Simmie. See class 35.
(164) Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue. See class 35.
(216) Miss D. Culverwell, Winston. See class 61.

(153) Mme. Dolli, Whiskers Magpie. See class 33.

(155) Miss Hamerton, Chirrup of Carne. See class 33.
(167) Mrs. Fabian, Hielan Sprig. See class 35.

(169) Mrs. Gwynn, Typic Tarah. See class 35.

(154) Miss Hamerton, Chloene of Carne. See class 33.
(161) Miss Potter, Vickigawn. See class 34.

(180) Miss Potter, Baby Brumas. See class 36.

KENSINGTON CLASSES
For exhibitors residing in the Royal Borough of Kensington or
exhibits purchased from breeders residing in the Borough
Class 71. A.V. KITTEN
Judge : MISS YORKE

(57) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Par Bleu, M. See class 16.
(58) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F. See class 16.
(69) Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. See class 22.

Class 72. A.V. NEUTER

Judge : MRS. HART

(163) Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie. See class 35,
(164) Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue. See class 35.
(216) Miss Culverwell, Winston. See class 61.

(158) Mrs. Stocken, Whiskers. See class 33.




48

CLUB CLASSES (for members only)

THE KENSINGTON KITTEN AND NEUTER CAT CLUBS

(3)
(11)
(12)
(20)
(51)

(21).

(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)

(5)

(6)
(47)
(53)

(1)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(40)
(19)

(2)
(48)
(49)
(31)

g%?’ﬂ?’?’?‘?’.@@.@.@@?’.@

IS.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

U’PUPUPUPUPUPUPUPUPUP’PUPU

Class 73. A.V. L-H KITTEN
Judge : MRS. HART

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 3.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
. Allt, Esq , Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
Baston, Westbridge Michael Angelo, M. See class 3.
Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.
Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.
Hillyer, Charmain of Carne, F. See class 2.
Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.
Mayne, Fanifold Innocence, M. See class 8.
Mayne, Fanifold Ipecacuanha, M. See class 8.
Mayne, Fanifold Icecream, M. See class 8.
Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower, F. See class 10.
Rosell, Bruton Tangerine, M. See class 7.

Rosell, Bruton Black Magic, F. See class 2.
Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F. See class '13.

Weston, Clunbury Jasper, M. See class 14.
Davies, Elmwood Cavalier, M. See class 8.



(53)
(59)
(84)
(71)
(73)
(81)
(85)
(135)
(74)
(97)
(121)
(122)
(67)
(123)
(99)
(124)
(139)
(69)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(60)

49

Class 74, A.V. S-H KITTEN
Judge : MRS. HART

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone, M. See class 16.
Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Aubretia, F. See class 16.

Mrs. Baker, Huntingdale Echo, M. See class 26.
Miss Bone, Nigella Mimi, F. See class 23.

Miss Bone, Nigella Mischa, M. See class 23.

Miss Chantrey, Dunloe Olga Blue, F. See class 25.

Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Highton, Silken Lucifer, M. See class 28.

Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.

Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Mysterious Mick, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Sunyas Dream, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Ranchi, F. See class 27.

Miss Prentis, Henham Patchwork Lady, F. See class 20.
Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Sandra, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Russell, Silken Letitia, F. See class 29.

Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. See class 22.
Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sabina, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Serena, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Selena, F. See class 27.
Mrs. Vize, Myowne Ebonette, F. See class 18.

(105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

Class 75. A.V. L-H NEUTER
Judge : MRS. CORKE

Mrs. Burns, Squire. See class 33.

Miss Crosher, Pyleigh Peter. See class 33.

Mrs. Chapman, Bridgeway Timothy. See class 33.
Miss Culverwell, Winston. See class 61.

Mrs. Davies, Priory Adonis. See class 33,

Mme. Dolli, Whiskers Magpie. See class 33.

Miss Hamerton, Chloene of Carne. See class 33.
Miss Hamerton, Chirrup of Carne. See class 33.




(156)
(157)
(158)
(159)

(163)
(164)
(165)
(166)
(167)
(168)
(169)
(170)
(171)
(173)
(161)
(180)
(174)
(175)
(176)
(162)

50

Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Adonis. See class 33.
Mrs. Kirkus, Karulino Psyche. See class 33.
Mrs. Stocken, Whiskers. See class 33.

Mrs. Wilkie, Roial. See class 33.

Class 76. A.V. S-H NEUTER
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie. See class 35.
Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue. See class 35.
Miss Chantrey, Panglewood Periwinkle. See class 35.
Miss M. E. German, Dunloe Pavlovitch. See class 35.°
Mrs. Fabian, Hielan Sprig. See class 35.

Miss A. German, Chang of Rusthall. See class 35.
Mrs. Gwynn, Typic Tarah. See class 35.

Mrs. Highton, Silken Pantalon. See class 35.

Mrs. Lisle, Redmarley Blue Boy. See class 35.

W. E. Parsons, Esq., Nilgris Enchanter. See class 35.
Miss Potter, Vickigawn. See class 34.

Miss Potter, Baby Brumas. See class 36.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Redmarley Wiki Wu. See class 35.
Bri. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu. See class 35.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Murza Taklif. See class 35.
Mrs. Walter, Simon Briggens. See class 34.

NATIONAL CAT CLUB

Class 77. A.C. LONG-HAIR
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 5.

B
B
B
B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.
B
B



31

(24) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
(25) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.
G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
28) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
(5) Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
(47) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12,
(53) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.
(32) Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.
(48) Mrs. Clement Warren, Sarisbury Salome, F. See class 13.

Class 78. A.C. SHORT-HAIR
Judge : MISS YORKE

(38) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Fritillary, F. See class 16.
Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika, F.rySee class 29.

(135) Mrs. Highton, Silken Lucifer, M. See class 28.

(74) Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.

(67) Miss Prentis, Henham Patchwork Lady, F. See class 20.

(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

CROYDON CAT CLUB
Class 79. A.V. LONG-HAIR
Judge : MISS YORKE

(3) . Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.
(11) . Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.
(12) . Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 5.
(20) . Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
(31) . Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
(21) Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
(3) Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
(47) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.
(53) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.
(32) Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.
(10) Mrs. Prince, Crowdecote Augustus, M. See class 3.
(40) Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower, F. See class 10.

(19) Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Tangerine, M. See class 7.

(2) Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Black Magic, F. See class 2

™

o2
DOOONOOOOOOOD
9 b b 9 b 9 9 9 b b b9 b b




(59)
(71)
(73)
(85)
(137)
(135)
(74)
(123)
(99)
(69)
(100)
(125)

(163)
(164)
(149)
(150)
(151)
(152)
(166)
(167)
(156)
(157)
(174)
(175)
(176)

(3)
(11)

52

Class 80. A.V. SHORT-HAIR
Judge : MISS BECKETT

Mrs, Bentley, Mockbridge Aubretia, F. See class 16.
Miss Bone, Nigella Mimi, F. See class 23.

Miss Bone, Nigella Mischa, M. See class 23.

Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika, F. See class 29.

Mrs. Highton, Silken Lucifer, M. See class 28.

Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.
Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.
Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. See class 22.

Mrs. Stewart, Bolney U Suong, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Stewart, Bolney Fa Ying, F. See class 27.

Class 81. A.V. NEUTER
Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie. See class 35.
Mrs. Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue. See class 35.
Mrs. Burns, Squire. See class 33.

Miss Crosher, Pyleigh Peter. See class 33.

Mrs. Chapman, Bridgeway Timothy. See class 33.
Mrs. Davies, Priory Adonis. See class 33.

Miss M. E. German, Dunloe Pavlovitch. See class 35.
Mrs. Fabian, Hielan Sprig. See class 35.

Mrs. Knight, Pamiro Adonis. See class 33.

Mrs. Kirkus, Karulino Psyche. See class 33.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Redmarley Wiki Wu. See class 35.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu. See class 35.
Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Mirza Taklif. See class 35.

NOTTS. AND DERBY CAT CLUB

Class 82. A.V. L-H KITTEN
Judge : MRS. CORKE

G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.
G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.



53

(12) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 5.
(20) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
(51) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F, See class 15
(21) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.
(22) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
(23) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.
(24) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
(25) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
(26) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.
(27) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronelia, F. See class 8.
(28) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
(5) Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.

(6) Mrs. Baston, Westbridge Michael Angelo, M. See class 3.
(7) Mrs. Bradley, Silver Sylvester, M. See class 3.

(8) Mrs. Bradley, Prince Nicky, M. See class 3.

(52) Mrs. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.

(47) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F.. See class 15.

(53) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.

(10) Mrs. Prince, Crowdecote Augustus, M. See class 3.

Class 83. A.V. S-H KITTEN

Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

(97) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Mysterious Mick, M. See class 26.
(121) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Sunyas Dream, F. See class 27.
(122) Mrs. Nicholas, Ryecroft Ranchi, F. See class 27,

(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.
(105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

Class 84. A.V. NEUTER
Judge : MISS BECKETT

(149) Mrs. Burns, Squire. See class 33.
(150) Miss Crosher, Pyleigh Peter. See class 33.
(151) Mrs. Chapman, Bridgeway Timothy. See class 33.




54

SHORT-HAIR CAT SOCIETY AND MANX CLUB
Class 85. A.V. KITTEN

Judge : MISS BECKETT
(56) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Mirage, M. See class 16.
(195) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Phacelia, F. See class 50.
(74) Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.
(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.
(69) Miss Sladen, Stonor Mathilda, F. See class 2
(133) Mrs. Butler, Kittiwawk, F. See class 27.
(105) Mrs. Butler, O’Pushla, M. See class 26.

MIDLAND COUNTIES CAT CLUB
Class 86. A.V. L-H KITTEN

Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

(6) Mrs. Bastow, Westbridge Michael Angelo, M. See class 3.
(47) Mrs. Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.

Class 87. A.V. S-H KITTEN
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.
(105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

BLUE-POINTED SIAMESE CAT CLUB
Class 88. B-P KITTEN, M. or F.
Judge : MRS. HART

(146) Mrs. Cook Radmore, Albany Princess Tuha, F. See class 31
(145) Mrs. MacPherson, Nero Blue Banchor, M. See class 30.

HERTFORDSHIRE AND MIDDLESEX CAT CLUB

Class 89. A.C. L-H KITTEN
Judge : MRS. SPEIRS

. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn, M. See class 3.

. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda, F. See class 5.

. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina, F. See class 5.

. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius, M. See class 8.

w
OO

™
L=
QOO0



(8%

l\)l\‘a!o

P~ p— p— —

(37)

(
(
(128)
(
(

55

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.
Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge, M. See class 3.
Miss Hacking, Redwalls Miss Muffet, F. See class 12.
Miss Phillips, Valleyend Cream Cracker, M. See class 8.

DOOOOO
o b9 & 9 b b

®
vs)

Class 90. A.V. S-H KITTEN
Judge : MISS YORKE

Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Par Bleu, M. See class 16.
Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Aubretia, F. See class 16.
Mrs. I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Dadd, Sabukia Sweet William, M. See class 26.
Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin, F. See class 23.

Miss Prentis, Henham Patchwork Lady, F. See class 20.
Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Sandra, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Sabrina, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Serena, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Varcoe, Sukianga Selena, F. See class 27.

105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

(149)
(150)
(151)

(166)
(168)
(162)

Class 91. A.C. L-H NEUTER
Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Burns, Squire. See class 33.
Mrs. Chapman, Bridgeway Timothy. See class 33.
Mrs. Davies, Priory Adonis. See class 33.

Class 92. A.V. S-H NEUTER
Judge : MRS. HART
Miss M. E. German, Dunloe Pavlovitch. See class 35.

Miss A. German, Chang of Rusthall. See class 35,
Mrs, Walter, Simon Briggens. See class 34,




56

SOUTHERN COUNTIES CAT CLUB
Class 93. A.V. NOVICE, M. KITTEN, L-H, S-H or SIAMESE
Judge : MRS. CORKE

. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Glyn. See class 3.

(3) G.B

(20) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius. See class 8.
(21) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Claudius. See class 8.
(22) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence. See class 8.
(25) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick. See class 8.
(26) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper. See class 8.
(55) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Moonstone. See class 16.

(5) Mrs. Brine, Avernoll Eastern Challenge. See class .
(6) Mrs. Bastow, Westbridge Michael Angelo. See class 3.
(87) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Capricorn. See class 26.

Class 94. A.V. NOVICE, F. KITTEN, L-H, S-H or SIAMESE

Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

(11) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gilda. See class 5.
(12) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Gina. See class 5.
(51) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena. See class 15.
(23) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette. See class 8.
(24) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone. See class 8.
(27) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella. See class 8.
(28) G. B. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess. See class 8.

(195) Mrs. Bentley, Mockbridge Phacelia. See class 50.
(107) Mrs. Dunks, Cheyne Aries. See class 27.
(137) Mrs. Douglas, Erainn Zuleika. See class 29.
(32) Mrs. Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden. See class 8.
(74) Mrs. Menezes, Taishun Jasmin. See class 23.
(123) Mrs. Parker, Lindale Nicolette. See class 27 .
(40) Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower. See class 10.

(2) Mrs. Rosell, Bruton Black Magic. See class 2.
(139) Mrs. Russell, Silken Letitia. See class 29.
(140) Miss Simmons, Swansdown Gaude. See class 29.
(125) Mrs. Stewart, Bolney Fa Ying. See class 27.
(133b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marqueesa. See class 27.



Class 95.

Mrs.
Mrs.

57
A.C. NOVICE NEUTER, L-H, S-H or SIAMESE

Judge : MISS YORKE

Grant Allen, Kaybee Pekoe Blue., See class 35.
Highton, Silken Pantalon. See class 35.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu. See class 35.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Mirza Taklif. See class 35.
Miss Simmons, Swansdown Korky. See class 35.

THE RED, CREAM, TORTIE, TORTIE AND WHITE,
BLUE CREAM and BROWN TABBY CLUB

Class 96. KITTENS, 5-9 months
Judge : MISS YORKE
CANCELLED—NO ENTRIES

Class 97. KITTENS, 2-5 months

Five Prizes : 1st 7/6; 2nd 6/-; 3rd 5/-; 4th 4/-; 5th 3/-

(20)
(31)
(21)
(22)
23

2
23
26

27

ch.nl\)

34

UJ

(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(39)
(32)
(40)
(19)
(37)

3

zgo@opppppoo

IS.

§.§

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

TEFE W W W W

Judge : MRS. CORKE

Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sergius, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Sheena, F. See class 15.
Allt, Esq., Danehursti Claudius, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Clarence, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cosette, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Cléone, F. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Patrick, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Piper, M. See class 8.
Allt, Esq., Danehurst Petronella, F. See class 8.
. Allt, Esq., Danehurst Princess, F. See class 8.

. Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.

Hacking, Redwalls Pastelle, F. See class 15.
Hacking, Redwalls Penelope, . See class 135.

. Hillyer, Crinkle of Carne, F. See class 10.

Kirkus, Suncroft Dolly Varden, F. See class 8.
Rosell, Bruton Gillyflower, F. See class 10.
Rosell, Bruton Tangerine, M. See class 7.

Miss Phillips, Valleyend Cream Cracker, M. See class 8.




(52)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(123)

(85)
(87)
(107)
(135)
(119)
(120)
(95)
(123)
(99)
(139)

58

SOUTH WESTERN COUNTIES CAT CLUB

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

Class 98. A.V. KITTEN, L-H or S-H
Judge : MRS. HART

Classe, Rougemont Carmen, F. See class 15.
Mayne, Fanifold Innocence, M. See class 8.
Mayne, Fanifold Ipecacuanha, M. See class 8
Mayne, Fanifold Icecream, M. See class 8.
Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

SIAMESE CAT CLUB
Class 99. S-P KITTEN, M. or F.
Judge : MRS. HART,

I. Cattermole, Mingswyk Monarch, M. See class 26.
Dunks, Cheyne Capricorn, M. See class 26.

Dunks, Cheyne Aries, F. See class 27.
Highton, Silken Lucifer, M. See class 28.

P. McCall, Esq., Anlay Fancy, F. See class 27.
P. McCall, Esq., Anlay Pride, F. See class 27.
Miss Moilliet, Welcot Tic Toc, M. See class 26.

Mrs.

Parker, Lindale Nicolette, F. See class 27.

Mrs. Richardson, Morris Padishar, M. See class 26.

Mrs.

Russell, Silken Letitia, F. See class 29.

(105b) J. F. Whiting, Esq., Maiz Mor Marquis, M. See class 26.

(163)
(170)
(174)
(175)

Class 100. S-P NEUTER

Judge : MRS. WILLIAMS

Mrs. Grant Allen, Bridgefoot Simmie. See class 35.

Mrs. Highton, Silken Pantalon. See class 35.
Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Redmarley Wiki Wu. See class 35.

Brig. and Mrs. Rossiter, Kinki Pu. See class 35.



59

The Siamese Cat Society
of the British Empire

President : MICHAEL JOSEPH

For all interested in Siamese cats. Owners of neuters and pets
welcomed. Instructive and interesting talks given at Social
Gatherings for members

Annual Subscription 5/- Life Membership £3.3.0

Hon. Secretary :
Miss BECKETT, ‘ Esher,”” Uffington Road, Willesden, N.W.10

Hon. Treasurer : _
Mes. PRICE, ‘“ The Gables,”” Heathfield Road, Bushey, Herts.

The Perivale-Kala Cattery

of
BLUES, SMOKES, BLACKS, CREAMS, etc.

has produced Championship Winners in Blues, Smokes, Blacks
and Torties, and 1st prize winners in Creams and Blue-creams,
also Reserve Best in Show
Blue, Smoke and Black
Persians at stud

Miss D. M. COLLINS
‘ Pixiewood,”’ Felbridge,
East Grinstead

Tel : Copthorne 425
Station : East Grinstead, S.R.

Smoke son of Kala Pendragon and
Bluegras Heather




60

Red, Cream, Tortie, Blue Crean
& Brown Tabby Seociety

The only Club catering for the above breeds and which
publishes the True Types for Judges, Exhibitors and Breeders

The Club possesses many handsome Trophies, some of which
P offe?ed at all Ch. Shows are

Annual Subscri ion 7/6, no entrance fee. Life Membership £3,
" B T er " Mes, . M, NEWTON R RS

Resthaven, Hamm Court, Weybridge, Sutrey
Phone: Weybridge 1494 Pedigree Forms 2/6 per doy.

Are you interested in SHORT-HAIRS?
IF SO, JOIN

The Short Haired Cat Society of Great PBritain

with which is incorporated
THE MANX CAT CLUB
Many valuable trophies for competition
Subscription—5/- per annum
Hon. Treasurer :
Mrs. E. TOWE, 239, Hillcross Avenue, Morden, Surrey
Tel : LIBerty 6014

Fanifold Cattery and Kennels

CREAM PERSIAN AND SEAL-POINTED SIAMESE
also Coloured Bull Terriers
Mahogany Brindle Dog at Stud All Stock Prize Winners
Kittens and Puppies usually available

Mrs. F. C. MAYNE
Three Corner Park, Calstock, Cornwall
Phone : Gunnislake 134

PURRING CATTERY
Miss E. L. JURY

‘ Dinkie,”” Sea View Avenue, West Mersea, Essex

AT STUD. ..
SUNNY BOY OF CARNE (Red Tabby Long-hair)
Excels in type, copper eyes, marvellous head, strong young cat
Proved sire

Fee £2.2.0
PURRING WOLF (Brown Tabby Long-hair)

Marvellous type, deep copper eyes, very small ears, brown chin
Sire of winners
Fee £1.15.0
Queens met Colchester (North) Station



61

VALLEYEND PERSIANS

BLUE AND CREAM

Blue
VALLEYEND BLUE PRINCE

Gire: Colneside Bright Angel. Dam: Bonne Nuit of Dunesk
Sure Sire. Sire of Ch. Astra of Pensford, Best in Show), B.P.C.S., 1949
sire of Best Long-hair Kitten, K.K. and N.C.C. Show, 1948
Sire of 1st prize winners, K.K. and N.C.C. Show, 1947

sire of Black Long-hairs
Chloe of Carne, Ist and Champ. Cert. winner, Notts & Derby, 1949
Carol of Carne, 1lst Notts. and Derby, 1948
Chloene of Carne, 1st K.K. and N.C.C. Show, 1947

Fee 2 gns. and carriage

Cream
CHAMPION BAYHORNE MINTON
Sire: Ch. Widdington Warden. Dam: Ch. Pelham Silver Girl
Sure sire of winning kittens

Just acquired
DANEHURST PETER

By Molesey Ali Baba ex Prudence of Sunfield
Fee 30/- at present

For Sale—Lovely kittens, Creams and Blue-creams by Autumn, Blues by
Valleyend Blue Prince ex Uffdown queen from Minuet of the Court

MISS PHILLIPS
Valley End, Thorpe Lea Road, Egham, Surrey

Phone: Egham 627

Mrs. NEWTON
RESTHAVEN, HAMM COURT, WEYBRIDGE

offers for sale

2 Pretty Tortie Kittens
by COLLEEN OF CARNE and VALLEYEND BLUE PRINCE
All previous Torties of this breeding have been winners




62

CHINKI KITTENS

ABYSSINIAN - BURMESE - SIAMESE

Abyssinian
' CH. RABY RAMPHIS

Sire : Raby Ashanto

Dam : Wagphur Cleopatra

Burmese
CASA GATOS DA FOONG
Sire : Ch. Laos Teddi Wat of Yana
Dam : Yana’s Jo-Anna
Siamese

SCO-RUSTON GALADIMA
Sire : Prestwick Prithie Pal
Dam : Yanina

CHINKI GAYLORD
Sire : Nicholas Muffet
Dam : La-Loo
Mrs. L. FRANCE
White Lodge, 353, Nottingham Road, Derby
Tel : Becketwell 48673

o = - -

NOTTS & DERBY CAT CLUB

President : Miss K. YORKE Vice-President : F. C. TOMLINSON, Esq.
Chairman : J. H. A. MARTIN, Esq.

THE ALL BREEDS MIDLAND CLUB
invites you to membership now

Classes guaranteed at all shows

Q0 | —m————_—

Hon. Treasurer : Hon. Secretary :
T. S. V. HEROD, Esq., J. F. BARKER,
¢ Clevelands,” Sylvan House,
Muckley Corner, 49, Church St.,
Lichfield, Ilkeston,
Staffs. Derbys.

Pedigree Forms, 1/6 per doz., from the Secretary



63

The Siamese Cat Club

FOUNDED 1901

TP o

President—Mr. COMPTON MACKENZIE

@Uﬁﬂgf&@

&)

THE SIAMESE CAT CLUB

Is the largest specialist Cat Club
in Europe

Advises on all matters pertaining
to the breed

Offers Silver Cups and Specials at
all Championship Shows

Hon. Treasurer : Hon. Secretary :
B. A. STIRLING-WEBB, Esq., Mrs. HART,
Asgill House, Tye Cottagé,
Old Palace Lane, Frog Grove Lane,
Richmond, Wood Street,
Surrey Guildford, Surrey
Tel. Richmond 1561 Tel. Normandy 2128

Annual Subscriptieon 5/-
Entrance Fee £1 1 0
Life Membership £5 5 0
News-Sheet 5/- per annum




64

ALL FANCIERS SHOULD READ

Editor and Publisher :
KIT WILSON, “The Loft,” 18, South End, Kensington, W.8

The only magazine entirely devoted to Pedigree Cats

FOR YOUR PETS —

IT’S QUICKER
SAFER &
MORE COMFORTABLE

—BY AIR

Inclusive Prices-Travelling Boxes
Provided

USE OUR PET CONTAINER HIRE
SERVICE FOR HOME TRANSPORT —
PRICES ON APPLICATION TO

TIPPETTS TRAVEL SERVICE

(S. R, Tippett & Co, Ltd.)

110 Cannon Street, London
E.C4

Tel: MANsion House 8977-9 & 0646-9

SPECIALISTS IN PETS' TRAVEL - AIR, LAND AND SEA




65

SOUTH WESTERN COUNTIES CAT CLUB
Founded 1931
Subscription 7/6 per annum No entrance fee
This Club possesses a number of valuable trophies which will be
offered at the next Show to be held in the Torbay area on
27th September, 1950
Members’ Classes guaranteed and Specials offered at most of the
season’s shows
JOIN NOW

Hon. Secretary/Treasurer :
Miss CATHCART
Trelystan, Dunstone Park, Paignton

BRITISH BLUE and MANX

Attractive, healthy, affectionate, intelligent. No trouble.

Mrs. H. M. BENTLEY
55, Argyll Road, London, W.8.

Western 2451

ALL CAT LOVERS SHOULD JOIN
The Southern Counties Cat
Club

Founded 1904
President : Mrs. G. Campbell-Fraser

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW, JAN. 29th, 1951
at Lime Grove Hall, Shepherds Bush
Holds a Championshop Show in London, where handsome
Silver Championship Trophies are offered. Liberal support
given to all other shows.
Prizes confined to members will be offered at THIS show
and all Championship shows
Annual Subscription 7/6 Entrance 2/6
Life Membership £5.5.0
Hon. Secretary :

Mrs. KATHLEEN R. WILLIAMS
92, Chiltern Road, Sutton, Surrey




66

Hertfordshire & Middlesex Cat Club

THE SECOND

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

will be held on

Saturday, 16th September, 1950

at

THE DRILL HALL, CLARENDON ROAD, WATFORD

Popular Judges Generous Classification
Schedules will be sent to all those who exhibited last year and all

Club Members, and may be obtained from :

Show Manager :
Mrs. PARKER

31, Hempstead Road, Kings Langley

Tel : K.L. 2996



67

DEVORAN SIAMESE CATS

excel in

TYPE

AT STUD ...

PRESTWICK PRITHIE PAL

Sire of
Ch. Hillcross Song

Imperial Petam :
Best Short-hair, Best Siamese (Garden State Show, Newark,

US.A.)

Devoran Donald
Best S-P Male Kitten, S.C.C. Show, 1947

Sco-Ruston Galadima, Inwood Lou, etc.
Fee £2.2.0 |

Also at Stud . . .

DEVORAN DONALD

Son of Prestwick Prithie Pal and grandson of Southampton Biru
Bongzi
Fee £2.12.6

KITTENS USUALLY FOR SALE

MRS. PRICE
The Gables, Heathfield Road, Bushey, Herts.
Phone: Watford 5624 Station: Bushey (L.M.S.)




THE CROYDON CAT
CLUB

(ALL BREEDS)

QOur next

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
will be held at the
LIME GROVE BATHS, SHEPHERDS BUSH, LONDON, W.
on THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9th, 1950

Luncheons and Teas may be booked in advance

Snack Bar for Light Refreshments

0.

ALL MEMBERS will receive a copy of the SCHEDULE.
Non-members: Enquiries and applications for a copy of the
Schedule to be made to the Show Manager ‘—

Mr. A. A. TOWE
239, Hillcross Avenue, Morden, Surrey

Telephone: LIBerty 6014

The CLUB offers various valuable TROPHIES and
GUARANTEES CLASSES in all SHOWS

To compete for the above—

Join The Club
Membership Fee ...  5/- peryear

Life Membership 3 guineas
Payable to the Hon. Treasurer :
Mrs. D. E. AXON
8, Bingham Road, Croydon
Hon. Secretary :

Mrs. E. R. TOWE
239, Hillcross Avenue, Morden, Sutrey



69

ENTERITIS
DISTEMPER

(three types)

SHOW FEVER

AND DISORDERS DUE
TO MICROBIC INFECTION
RAPIDLY RESPOND TO

ENTEROFAGOS

POLYVALENT BACTERIOPHAGES

Administered by mouth

about the
Practical
results of
Bacteriophage
Therapy in
Miss Manley's
comprehensive handbook

“YOUR CAT

AND MINE *»°
7 /6

Absolutely safe
Prophylactic and

Therapeutic

* % % % %

Cats love it

Send for Free Sample

MEDICO-BIOLOGICAL LABORATORIES L.

CARGREEN ROAD,
SOUTH NORWOOD, LONDON, S.E.25




70

MIDLAND COUNTIES CAT CLUB (All Breeds)

JOIN NOW so that you can enter in the Club’s Class and

compete for Members' Specials at this Show.
Special Members’ Classes and Specials confined to Members

at all the principal shows.

OCTOBER 25th, 1950 CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
BIRMINGHAM BOOK THIS DATE
Annual Subscription 5/- Entry Fee 2/6

Hon. Secretary : Mrs. O. M. LAMB,
““ Twylands,” Grange Hill, Halesowen, nr. Birmingham

MANX CATS
Famous Stonor Strain
STONOR KATE
Best Exhibit in Show—Croydon Ch. Cat Show, Nov. 1948
Best Brood Queen—N.C.C. Show, Nov. 1948
Kittens usually for sale. Extremely intelligent, follow like dogs.
Country bred :: House trained

- Home of STONOR SPIV—National Savings Poster Cat
—_—0——
MISS G. K. SLADEN
Cherry Orchard, Stonor, Henley-on-Thames
Turville Heath 16

The Governing Council of the Cat Fancy

Entries are invited for a new List of Cats at Stud No. 8 which
is being prepared, closing date 30th September next. When pub-
lished, it may be obtained from the Secretary :

Mr. W. A. Hazeldine,
1, Roundwood Way,
Banstead, Surrey,

price 3d., post free.

The Standards of Points, price 2/-, and Volume IX of the
Stud Book, price 3/-, both post free, can be obtained from the
above,

ALL REGISTRATIONS AND TRANSFERS must be sent to
the Secretary of the G.C.C.F. at the above address, WITH THE

EXCEPTION OF SIAMESE S-P., B-P., and C-P., which must
be sent to the Assistant Secretary,
Mr. K. J. Aitken,
2, Commonfield Road,
Banstead, Surrey.



71

SUKIANGA STIAMESE

|
i
Mrs.]. Varcoe
Little Birches
Greenhill Road

Otford



THE SUNI LAND CATS

e ————

SIAMESE AT STUD . . .

RAARD ROTA
BLUE-POINT

A lovely son of Prestwick Ally Pally ex a daughter of
Southampton Biru Bongzi

SALWEEN EXCELLENCY
SEAL-POINT

By Salween Rajah ex Sealsleeve Shah Gantee

HENHAM PRETTYMAN
SEAL-POINT

By Smokey Blue (B-P) ex Henham Chloe (Chocolate-Pointed)
| Fee for each—£2.2.0

Kittens of lovely type usually for sale

MISS BECKETT
‘¢ Esher,” Uffington Road, London, N.W.10

Telephone: WILlesden 1397



73

+ BLUE PERSIANS
*+ CHINCHILLAS

* CREAMS

DANEHURST
CATTERY

Kittens only sold to good homes
CATS AT STUD—see STUD REGISTER (G.C.C.)

GORDON B. ALLT
F.ZS.

New address after June 27th, 1950
DANEHURST, OLD LANE, ST. JOHNS,
CROWBOROUGH, SUSSEX
Phone : Crowborough 407




SANDY SHOW
CHAMPIONSHIP

26th AUGUST

65 CLASSES

JUDGES :

(who have so far been appointed)

Mrs. D. Brice-Webb—Referee Judge

Miss K. Yorke—Red Tabbies, Chinchilla and Short-hairs
(except Siamese)

Mrs. M. Brunton—Creams, Blue-cream Adults, Blue Kittens
Mrs. J. M. Newton—Neuters and Miscellaneous

Miss M. L. Rodda—Black and White, Blue Adults, Black and
White Kittens

B. A. Stirling-Webb, Esq.—Siamese

GENEROUS SPECIALS AND SIDE CLASSES

Schedules from—
BRIAN S. PORTER, Secretary,
1, Market Square, Biggleswade

Phone : 2128



’%%.

; REARING pUPPIES, B

SHERLEY’S

LACTOL
IS BACK AGAIN

After an absence of ten years
SHERLEY’S LACTOL is once
again in production. Its wel-
come is assured. LACTOL is
the finest posgible substitute for
the milk of the queen. It con-
tains three times the fatty
matter of cow’s milk and a
higher percentage of casein and
albumin, a scientific food on
which kittens can, if necessary,
be fed from birth. LACTOL
1s strongly recommended for
feeding queens in kitten. In
two sizes 3/6d and 12/6d. If
you have difficuly in getting
LACTOL please write to the
address below.

breeding so much easier!

A. F. SHERLEY & CO. LTD., 96 NEW BOND STREET, LONDON, W.1
M




76

Lindale smo. ..
inclusive fee—3 guineas

SEAL-POINT SIAMESE Lindale Simon Pie

{ h P pets
QEsshow. OL-p Winner of 6 Silver Cups, 19

Queens : First Prizes. Best Kitten in

LINDALE OMAH POPPET threse_ SUC;t[%SSi\.!e Is)hows,

ire : Mystic Dreamer
BEAUMANOR BRICKY D B e
PROUD PRIDDIE

VELVET MASK SELINA Lindale Prince Peter
Kittens exported to various Fine new stud, at service Sept.
countries Sire : Sealsleeve Qui Sanfou

Dam : Kildown Silky Girl
Queens met

LINDA PARKER
‘“ Woodlands,”’
Cropston, Leicester

Tel : Anstey 2453




77

NATIONAL CAT CLUB

Founded 1887
Fanciers are invited to JOIN NOW
€ges to be enjoyed by Members :—

1ﬁﬁuﬁ1§$§§r§hallenge Trophies and many Specials confined
at the National Cat Club Show.
Z—SPGC?aI Members’ Classes at all the big Shows.
3~Spe(:{al Prizes confined to Members at all the big Shows.
4~§pecml Members’ Classes at the National Cat Club Shows.
Prize Money : 30/-, 20/-, 10/- Entry Fee 5/-
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION . ONE GUINEA

The 54th Annual Shoy will be held at Paddington Baths Hall on
December 5th, 1950 A

. Hon. Secretarv :
Mrs. BRUNTON, Maglo o

post Farm, Southwater, Horsham, Sﬁssex

Hon. Treasurer :
Miss YORKE, Birchwood Farm, St. Albans

-\\
“BANCHOR ™
BLUE-POINT SIAMESE

Pale coats—turquoise eyes—gentle dispositions
Prices from £5.5.0

Delicious pets

Also Seal-point Kittens usually available

MRS. MACPHERSON
Wood Gate, Balcombe, Sussex




7 The Cats Protection League
F g 4@4@, “

e ” 7P *
AL rmpn Lt ﬂuaf,,w
IF YOU HAVE A MINUTE OR TWO
MORE OR LESS TO SPARE

COME ALONG TO THE C.P.L. STALL

THERE’S SOMETHING TO INTEREST YOU THERE

x

. t
If you are interested in the work of the Cats’ Protection League,

write to :—
The Secretary :

Cats" Protection League
29 CHURCH STREET
SLOUGH
BUCKS.

Paxton Bros. (Printers) Ltd. (T.U.), Cavendish Weorks, High St. Feltham, Middx.



